




1. .:. (J) *';t, .:. (J) *(J) jtkA �(�.�i�E�~�j�t�(�J�)� �~�A�.�~� n "'C "\ �~� .tli*l;t �.�i�E�~�j�t�)� �~�: �B �e�!�.�~� n "'C 

"\ �~� �~� (J) C.I5J t 7" v- l- iJfJ& t.> �f�t�~�t� I? n "'C "' ¢ �~� �~� '/ (J) t.: �~� (J) �~� (J) 1:T o 

2. .:. (J) *';t, 19941F3JJ (J) 7- _, ': £-?"' "'C 1'Ffflt �~� n t.: b (J) 1: To 
3. �m�s�~� 1;1: -TiS t.t t.. ': �M�:�B�t�~�J�!� �~� n �~� �f�i�~�i�>�f� �~� tJ i ;- o 

4. 1t1Uitflt1:tiUS"T' �~� �!�~�~�1�;�1�:�'� E::::J �~�-�1�:�~� L- L :a t) iT 0 

5. �$�~�:�:�r�- r.fiiJi>f* c. t.t-:> -c "' �~�t�i�~�l�;�t�,� �t�t�~�8�U�!�~�~�- �~ �j�t�(�4�1�~�- �~�>�-�z�:� 8w:J-"( 

r �~� "'o 

A . �.�3�:�:�~�~�~�~�~�~� . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. �i�t "�·�~�W�r�J�C�J�~� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Cl. f-, .. �r�J�I�J�~�(�B�8�5�2�)� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C2. �f�-�. �, �0�0�~�(�B�8�5�3�)� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

CS. f-, .. �~�~�~�~�~�(�B�8�5�4�)� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

D . �.�f�f�P�~� �~�~�~�~�~� • . • • . • • • • • • . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • . . • • . • 11 

E. �~� 1J �r�i�O�~� • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • 13 

F. �~�J�:� ?' �m�1�~� < -000,-400 > . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . 17 

G. �~�~�0�0�~�<�-�4�0�0�,�-�9�0�0�>� ....................•..... 17 

H·. "J:J �~� �f�i�i�:�J�~� • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 19 

J. �~�{�l�b�f�~�f�f�l�'� �(�I�a�~� • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 21 

K. *:il �~� �0�0�~� • . • . . . • • . • . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . • . . . . . 25 

L. �*�:�:�t�l�l�l�a�~� ..................... ! • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 27 

M. �*�~� 1J �0�0�~�<�-�4�0�0�,�-�9�0�0�>� ••.•••.•.•••....••.••.•. 29 

N. *tl;e �D�I�J�~�<�-�4�0�0�,�-�9�0�0�>� •..•.•..•..••...•....•.. 31 

P. *1LA DIJ.fi < -400,-900 > • • . . • . . . . . • . • . . • . . . • • . . • 31 

Q. �t�t�f�l�! �1�1 �H�l�t�:�t�l�&�1�1�4�1�~�<�-�4�0�0�,�-�9�0�0�>� .•..•.•..•........ 33 

R. �~�~�.�A� ..f ::t �7�-�1�1�4�1�~�<�-�4�0�0�,�-�9�0�0�>� ......•.........•. 33 

s. �1�1 �i�l�.�f�i�P�.�:�t�.�J�:�?�'�m�1�~�<�-�9�0�0�>� ....................... 35 
Zl. �1�t�M�5�i�:�.�I�K�!�~� . • • • • • • • . • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . . . • . . 37 

Z2. 1tM5lJDIJ.fi • . • • • • . • . . . . • • . . • • . . • . . . • • • • • . • • . • . • . 89 

�f�t�.�S�U�8�1�S�5�1�:�.�-�.�I�:�~� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41·42 

�~�~�I� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 ...... 47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die N ihmaschinen mit derselben Kennungs-nummer 
wie auf diesem Buchumschlag (oder auf dem Korrekturblatt). 

2. Dieses Buch basiert auf den lnformationen vom Mirz 1994. 
3. Modellinderungen sind vorbehalten. r-----, 
4. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer L ____ J 

gestrichelten Linie u.mrandet. 
5. Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte "Parts No. (Teil-nummer)" verweist auf die 

Gesonderte Stuckliste aufSeite 41. 

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehiuse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. N adelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung . . . . . 3 

C1. Zickzackmechanismus (B852) . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C2. Zickzackmechanismus (B853) . . • . . • . • • . • . . . . . . . . 7 

CS. Zickzackmechanismus (B854) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 9 

D . Stofl'drllekerf'u.S . . . . . . . . . . • • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E. Transportvorrichtung • . • . • . .. . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 13 

F. Kniehebel < -000,-400 > .. .. . • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17 

G. Umkehr<-400,-900> .......................... 17 

H. Greifervorrichtung . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J. Schmierung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

K. FadenfUhrungsvorrichtung .•.........•.•..•.... 25 

L. Spuler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

M. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung<-400,-900> ....... 29 

N. Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung<-400,-900 > 31 

P. Fadenwischvorrichtung<-400,-900 > . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Q. Synchronisator<-400,-900> .................... 33 

R. Umkehrschalter<-400,-900 > • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • 33 

S. Solenoidsatz fOr die anhebung des stoffdrllckerfu8es 
<-900> • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

Zl. ZubehOr • . . . . • • . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . • • . . • • • • . . . 37 

Z2. Zubehor . . • . • . . . . . • . • . • . • . . • . . . . • • . • • • . . . . . • . . . 39 

Z'UBEHORI.JS'l'E . • . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41·42 

~~IC~ ................................ 43--47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel est destine aux machines l coudre ayant le meme numero de plaque 
montre sur la couverture de ce manuel (ou sur Ia feuille de corrections). 

2. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apr~s les renseignements valables au mois de Mars 1994. 
3. Les pi~ces peuvent etre sujettes l des modifications sans preavis. 
4. Les pi~ces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 

~----, 

pointille t ____ J. 
5. Si le symbole * se trouve dans la colonne "Parts No. (N° de pi~ce)" veuillez la vous 

referer lla liste de pi~ces annexe page 41. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de la machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanisme de la barre l aiguille et releveur de fil . 3 

C1. Mecanisme des points zigzag (B852) . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 5 

C2. Mecanisme des points zigzag (B853) . . • . . . . . • . . . . . 7 

C3. Mecanisme des points zigzag (B854) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

D. Mecanisme de pied presseur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E. Mecanisme de l'entrainement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

F. Mecanisme de genouill~re<-000,-400> .......... 17 

G. Mecanisme demarche arri~re rapide <-400,-900 > . 17 

H. Mecanisme du crochet rotatif . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J. Lubrification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

K. Mecanisme de l'enfilage . • . . . . • . . • . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . 25 

L. M6canisme du bobineur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
M. Mecanisme de coupe-fil <-400,-900> . . • . . • . . . . . . . 29 

N. Mecanisme de lallchede tension<-400,-900> .... 31 

P. Mecanisme de tire-fil <-400,-900> . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . 31 

Q. Synchronisateur < -400,-900 > . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 33 

R. Mecanisme de interrupteur demarche arri~re rapide 
<-400,-900 > . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38 

S. Jeu de solenoide du releveur du pied pressur<-900 > 35 

Zl. Aecessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87 

Z2. Accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES • . • . . . . . . . • . 41·42 

IN"DEX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 ..... 47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro sirve para todas las maquinas de coser que llevan la misma placa de 

identificaci6n que la que se puede ver en la tapa de este libro (o en Ia hoja de erratas). 

2. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponfa en marzo 1994. 

3. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de dise:iio sin aviso previo. 

4. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea 
... ----~ 

punteada t_ ___ J • 
5. De haber un simbolo *junto al "Parts No. (NUm.ero de Pieza)", habra que mirar la 

lista de piezas separada de la pagina 41. 

IN DICE 
A. Cuerpo de Ia maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahHos . . . . . . . . 3 

C1. Mecanismo de zigzag (B852) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C2. Mecanismodezigzag(B858) .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. 7 

CS. Mecanismo de zigzag (B854) . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . • . 9 

D. Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E. Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n .....••........•... 13 

F • Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla <-000,-400 > . . 17 

G. Mecanismo de Ia inversi6n rapida < -400,-900 > . . . 17 

H. Mecanismo del cangrejo . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J. Lubricaci6n . • . . • . • . . • . . • . • . . • . • . . . • . . . . • . • . . . . . 21 

K. Mecanismo del enhebrado ...................... 25 

L. Mecanismo del devanador de Ia canilla . . . . • . . • . . • 27 

M. Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros <-400,-900 > . . 29 

N. Mecanismo relajador de tensi6n <-400,-900 > . . . . . 31 

P. Mecanismodellimpiadordehilo<-400,-900> .... 31 

Q. Sincronizador<-400,-900> ..............•...... 33 

R. Mecanismo del conmutador de inversi6n rapida 
< -400,-900 > . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

S. Conjuntosolenoidedellevantador <-900> •.••.•. 35 

Zl. Accesorios • • • • . • • • • • . • • . . . . • . • . . • • . • . . . • . . . . . . . 3 7 

Z2. Accesorios • • . . . . . . . • . . • . • . . • . . • . . . • • • • • . . . . . . • . 39 

LIST A DE PlEZAS ACCESORIAS . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . 41·42 

IN'DICE • • . • • . . • . . • . • . . • . • . . • • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . 43 ...... 4 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ~1$11111J I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

. -

,-
30 

-1 -

B852.B854 

-f ,. .::\'-') / 
ntREAD TRIMMER 

11N52,853,8~050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~i*rl~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
45 
46 
47 

CODE Q'TY 

158200001 
158201001 
021670202 
013670712 
158057100 
S01696001 
158342001 
062670412 
S01696001 
158197001 
108960002 
158046109 
062681012 
158047009 
158045009 
141544001 
028770242 
158202001 
025770232 
158203001 
108520009 
10444900g 

'108520009 
108520009 
151418009 
154578000 
104450109 
158030200 
062711212 
156352001 
158073009 
158072000 
106629002 
158336001 
081005670 
S06214000 

1 ~~ 
1 ;1.~ 

1 "T':I .. 2~.:1.3.57 
1 .. ;1. ~ ~3.57~, ~ 

1 ;J.;...o(~lf':Jfit;.,. 

8 "t? ;f. ~3.57X6 
1 '11':1~-
1 "'T"'::::J357.JIOX4 

1 "t? ~ ~3.57X6 
1 -( .. .,,;...-ro( 

1 "t?:.f.~3.57 
1 7-;.,.t!;.,-11- t: 
2 7'"'::::J437-40X10 
1 7-;.,.t!;.,-11- t:1JJ<-

1 '111<--v t: 
3 ~)I :.f.~3 . 18 

1 /(;f. ~11 :.f.2-6.35 
1 ~;.,.;f.~ 
1 1:?~11:.f.7-.:I.')635 
1 ;J. ~?i!;... 

1 ;1.~.,-u;.,. 
1 )I ~?i!;... 

1 ,~~.,.,i!;.,. 
1 ,~~.,.,-u;.,. 
1 )I~Jil7~ 
1 vi<-~ t-·.:ut 
1 ,~~.,.,i!;.,. 
1 ., , "1 ~ lf':l fit;.,. 
8 "'T"'::::J476-32X12 

2 ft"""".:l." 
1 11?-f~R 
1 11?-( ~ Rlt':/ fit;.,. * ~;J.:.f.~4.37 
1 ~)!;f.~ 
1 o•J ;...#JPWS 
1 ,~~.,.,i!;.,. 

NAME OF PARTS 

SCREW 
THREAD CUTIER 
NUT,2M3.57 
SET SCREW, (CP) M3.57 
FACE PLATE PACKING 
SCREW, FLATM3.57X6 
THREAD CUTIER 
SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X4 
SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW, FLATM3.57 
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD 
SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD COVER 
COVER WINDOW 
SCREW, M3.18 
WASHER, SPRING 2-6.35 
STUD SCREW 
WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 
OIL CAP 
OIL CAP 
OIL CAP 
OIL CAP 
OIL CAP 
OIL CAP 
THREAD TRIMMER LEVER STOPPER 
OIL CAP 
ARM COVER PACKING 
SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X12 
BED LEG 
REAR COVER (R) 
REAR COVER PACKING (R) 
SCREW, M4.37 
SCREW 
ORING,PW5 
OIL CAP 

RM 

<OOO><;t.~ ;.,~- t: /STANDARD>-----------------------
FACEPLATE 6-1 158058009 1 )I ;.,. -( ~ 

31 S0627 4009 1 ., , "1 ~ ., ~ 
31-1 158032100 1 ')?"1~ 
31-2 143602001 2 ~~':!fit~;.,. 
31-3 158141001 1 /(;f.1J-t' 

ARM COVER ASSY 
ARM COVER 
DOWEL PIN 
SPRING HOOK 

<-400,·900> <*-f!7.l •J I FOR THREAD TRIMMER> ------------------
FACEPLATE 6-2 S06156009 1 ;1.;.,.-( ~ 

31 S06157009 1 ., , "1 ~., ~ 
31-1 S06158000 1 ')?"1~ 
31-2 143602001 2 ~ ~·;1 .. ~/ 
31-3 158141001 1 /(;f.1J-t 
48 140063001 2 ~~':1ft~/ 

ARM COVER ASSY 
ARM COVER 
DOWEL PIN 
SPRING HOOK 
DOWEL PIN 

<8852,8854> -----------------------------
OIL CAP 42 104821009 2 ,~~.,.,i!;.,. 

43 013710512 1 ")I ;f. ~4.76., * ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M4. 76 

118-852,853,854-050 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . tt•·~fSPIIfJ I Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism I Nadelstange und 
Fadenabnahmevorrichtung I Mecanisme de Ia barre~ aiguille et releveur de fill 
Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja y tirahrlos 

9-1 
____ j ___ __ 

( \ 
I 9-H I 

rt- -~j ! 
• \ J _______ _,. 

,...--------..... 
( 
I 

. I 
I 
I 
I 

-'( ,.. """ 1) /lliREAD TRIMMER 

{!Jllt>-37 
~36-2 

"l 
~------------------------~ 
8854 8 

,.------.1 ...... 
f A 

- -~~·I 
-----1 ·~~ 

I I I 
\ 8-1 ) .._. ______ _, 

33-2 
48~ 46 

36·1---eJ till--38 49--~ 

3~ 
-3-

49-1-._.,r 
~~ 

49-22----4i 

118-852,853,854-101 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 . lt•·3Rf¥1111fll Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism I Nadelstange und 
Fadenabnahmevorrichtung I Mecanisme de Ia barre A aiguille et releveur de fil I 
Mecanismo de Ia barra de aauia v tirahrlos 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;, Jl-f NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 158054001 1 ? ? ~ '7 UPPER SHAFT 
2 158053000 1 7-;,t:;,"J?;,"J COUNTERWEIGHT 
3 152738001 1 7-H-t:;,4x32 PIN, TAPER4X32 
4 100251001 1 .. J1 * ~6.35 SETSCREW, M6.35 
5 158158001 1 7;,t:;,"J?;,"J~JI*~ SCREW 
6 158112001 1 ~?~"J?~6202ZZNR BALLBEARING,6202ZZNR 
7 158048000 1 ? ? ~ '7 Jt ~ Jj,M UPPER SHAFT BUSH (M) 
10 15B157001 1 "J t:? IJ :.- BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
11 013670712 2 .. Jt*~3.57"J;J{~ SETSCREW,(CP)M3.57 
12 158153001 1 "'JH TIMING BELT 
13 158156001 11'-IJU TIMINGPULLEY(U) 
14 158155001 1 IJ:,~ TIMINGBELTSTOPPERRING 
15 158341001 1 -f 'f -4f J1 .. J1 * ~ SET SCREW 
16 158340001 1 .. J1 * ~ SET SCREW 
17 158115001 1 ~?~"J??"6204ZZNR BALLBEARING,6204ZZNR 
1B * 1 1'-IJ PULLEY 
19 S33689002 2 "~" .. Jt"J;J{H95-14 SETSCREW,(CP)M5.95-14 
20 158052001 1 /\IJ*?v:.-:h:.-~'7 THREADTAKE-UPLEVERSHAFT 
22 158174001 1 7;,1::.- ROTARYTHREADTAKE-UP 
23 158168001 2 -tt?*~ SCREW, FLAT 
24 158372001 1 v :.- :h :.- '7 ~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
24-1 158460001 1 ::- t: J""'" IJ :.-~ NEEDLE BEARING 
27 158164001 1 -f/11* WASHER 
28 158176001 1/\IHf?v:.-:#J:.-7':.-71' NEEDLEBARCONNECTINGLINKGUIDE 
29 1581n001 1 :t-tt~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK GUIDE CLAMP 
30 105176001 2 ~ Jt * ~4.37 SCREW, M4.37 
31 158175001 1 /\IHf?§:lf-7';,71' NEEDLEBARCLAMPGUIDE 
32 105176001 2 ~ J1 * ~4.37 SCREW, M4.37 
33 158180001 1 71.--A"J~ NEEDLEBARCRANKRODASSY 
33-1 158283001 1 7~JH OILFELT 
33-2 158502001 1 7 v- A NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT 
33-3 158163001 1 /\IJ;J{? NEEDLEBAR 
33-4 158165001 1 .. IJ·:.'~-1'.. OILFELTCORD 
34 158152001 1 JI~M NEEDLEBARSUPPORTSHAFTBUSH(F) 
35 158151001 1 JI~J"R NEEDLEBARSUPPORTSHAFTBUSH(R) 
3B 158162001 1 .. J1 * ~ SETSCREW 
39 158463011 1 ~~:,/\IJSG1965 (#11) NEEDLESG1965(#11) 
40 158178001 1 1::.-R PIN(R) 
41 158464001 1 OIJ:,~ ORING 
42 014710522 1 7'7 .. Jt*~4.76'7*~ SETSCREW,SOCKET(CP)M4.76 
43 158179001 1 t:;,F PIN (F) 
44 158464001 1 OIJ :.-~ 0 RING 
45 014710522 1 7'7 .. ;o1 * ~4.76'7 ~L~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4.76 
46 158169001 1/\1)1'~1 NEEDLEPLATE1 
47 158168001 4 -tt?*~ SCREW, FLAT 
48 * 1 1\ IJ 1' ~ NEEDLE PLATE 
50 158160001 1 /\IJ*?§"t NEEDLEBARCLAMP 
51 158161001 1 ~Jf *~ SCREW 
52 140418000 1 '7.! t:.:r (L= 56) WICK (L= 56) 

8'B
854

> 1158562001 I 11?~-A"J~ IWORMGEARASSY I 
8-1 158560001 4 .. Jt * ~ SET SCREW 

9< B852•853 > 158083001 1 f- t: IJ "J t:? -4£ ~ '7 ~ ZIGZAG DRIVING GEAR ASSY 
9-1 158458001 1 ??~"J.:f~"J.! UPPERSHAFTGEARASSY 
9-1-1 105299003 2 .. Jt * ~6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 
9-2 158084001 1 "IJ *? 3 ? t:? :f ~ "J ~ NEEDLE VIFRA TING GEAR ASSY 
9-2-1 123006001 2 .. Jf*~6.35'7#.! SETSCREW,(CP)M6.35 
<7- ~;,... ~- r /STANDlRD> ---------------------21 158173001 1 1'~'7~ ROTARYTAKE·UPMOUNTINGDISC 

36-1 151594001 1 /\1)#?1' .. 7':.-71' NEEDLEBARTHREADGUIDE 
49 158171001 1 :A"'IJ1'~ SLIDEPLATEASSY 
49-1 158170001 1 1'~'<* PLATESPRING 
49-2 158467001 2 ~ Jt * ~ SCREW 
iT-*~ •J tn '\~~-1\ ER:r .,.-~-"J-~-------R-0-TA_R_Y_T_A_KE--U-P_M_O_U_N_T_IN_G_D-IS_C ___ _ 

36-2 158159001 1 J\IJ#?1' .. 11-T NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
37 100105005 1 ~Jf*~2.38 SCREW,M2.38 
53 5()6165001 1 /\IJ-1'~-f/11* NEEDLEPLATEWASHER 

118-852,853,854-1 0 1 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C1 . =f.fMIIJiWt(8852) /Zigzag mechanism (8852) /Zickzackmechanismus (8852) I 
Mecanisme des oints zi za (8852) I Mecanismo de zi za (8852) 

8852 

~ i 

17 

-5- . 

M---- 2 
~~3 

118-852-105 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C1 . T-.• IIJfJ(8852) I Zigzag mechanism (8852) I Zickzackmechanismus (8852) I 
Mecanisme des points zigzag (8852) I Mecanismo de zigzag (8852) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::.-JI-1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 158514001 1/\1)71)~~ ZIGZAGASSY 

1-1 158515001 1 ,..,.1)7' CARRIER FRAME 

1-2 158244001 1 :;~ SHAFT 

1-3 158337001 1 7..71'?- SLIDER 

1-4 158348001 2 1-JI.t.:J SETSCREW 

2 158310001 1 1'7-4f-JI STUD 

3 013711012 1 .. )I .t. :J4.76~ ;j{ ~ SETSCREW, (CP) M4.76 

4 158080001 1 1-JI.t.:J SETSCREW 

6 S34285001 1 '10':1~~~ BRACKET ASSY 

6-1 158512001 2 7.. 1- •;IJtU STOPPER(U) 

6-2 158497001 2 1-JI.t.:J SETSCREW 

6-3 158295001 1 '10':1~ BRACKET 

10 158302001 2~JI.t.:J SCREW 

11 158304001 1 L.-1<- LEVER 

12 158305001 2 ~ ... ,,,_ STOPPER 

13 158078009 1 1Jof/IJ "'( ~ PANEL 

14 158059000 1 1J if IJ -( ~ /f';l,.;.. PANEL PACKING 

15 158516001 1 NBY~ ~ NEEDLE BAR YORK ASSY 

15-1 158314001 1 :;~ LINK STUD 

15-2 158492001 2 1-JI? RETAINING RING 

15-3 158517001 1 I, ;..1);.. CONNECTING ROD 

15-4 158518001 1 :;~ HINGE STUD 

15-5 158519001 1 1-JI? RETAINING RING 

15-6 158520001 1 1-JI.t.:J SETSCREW 

15-7 158521001 1 7.:r.JH FELT 

15-8 158522001 1 ':lif'T~ ~ SHAFT ARM ASSY 

15-8-1 158523001 1 )I~ JL. BUSH 

15-8-2 158524001 1 )I ~ Jj, BUSH 

15-8-3 158302001 1 ~JI.t.:J SCREW 

17 158321001 1 1JAJI ~ JI-R CAM SHAFT BUSH (R) 

18 158302001 2 ~JI.t.:J SCREW 
19 118770001 2 Jf'.:l4t:.- PACKING 

20 158322001 11JAJI~JH CAM SHAFT BUSH (F) 

21 014770622 1 7'~1-JI.t.:J635~*~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

22 104450109 1 Jl~?~:.- OIL CAP 
24 158384001 4 -If? .t. :J4.37 SCREW, FLAT M4.37 

-6-

RM 

118-852-105 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2 . T .lffllll~(8853) I Zigzag mechanism (8853) I Zickzackmechanismus (8853) I 
Mecanisme des points zigzag (8853) I Mecanismo de zigzag (8853) 

8853 

l-11 -12 

ri--
43 44 

·1T 
44 43 

42-~ 
118-853-105 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2 . =f Alllfj(8853) 1 Zigzag mechanism (8853) I Zickzackmechanismus (8853) I 
Mecanisme des 3oints zigzag (8853) I Mecanisme de zigzag (8853) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::.-)11' NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 158491001 1 1\ 1) 71) 1 ~ ZIGZAGASSY 

1-1 158339001 1 ~"\fiJ'?- CARRIER FRAME 

1-2 158244001 1 :J? SHAFT 

1-3 158337001 1 :1..71'~- SLIDER 

1-4 158348001 2 .. ,~~~:; SETSCREW 

1-5 158338001 1 ~:.- PIN 

1-6 158309001 1 )I~ JH BUSH (L) 

1-7 158329001 1 ~:.- PIN 

1-8 158492001 1 .. )1'7 RETAINING RING 

1-9 158493001 2 l-,11'7 RETAINING RING 

1-10 158334001 1 11?:1'? SLIDE BLOCK 
1-11 158494001 1 -tJ'jJ~ WASHER 

1-12 158495001 1 l-,11'7 RETAINING RING 

2 158310001 1 1'.,.~,~~ STUD 

3 013711012 1 .. )I~ :/4.76? '.!( ~ SETSCREW, (CP) M4.76 

4 158306001 1 1\ I)-(.,.~ )I POSITION SPRING 

5 062681012 2 1'--:::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 

6 158301001 1 7'0';1? BRACKET 

7 158303001 2 ~:.- PIN 

8 158497001 2 .. ,~~~:; SETSCREW 

9 158496001 2 :1..1-':llf- STOPPER 

10 158302001 2 ~,~~~:; SCREW 

11 158304001 1 vJ{- LEVER 

12 158305001 2 :1..1-':llf- STOPPER 

13 158071009 1 11iJ'IJ 1'~ PANEL 

14 158070000 1 11if1)-(~lf':l~:.- PANEL PACKING 

15 158498001 1 NBY? ~ NEEDLE BAR YORK ASSY 

15-1 158314001 1 :J? LINKSTUD. · 

15-2 158492001 2 l-,11'7 RETAINING RING 

15-3 158316001 1 v:.-11:.- CONNECTING ROD 

15-4 158315001 1 :J? STUD 

15-5 158495001 2 l-,11'7 RETAINING RING 

15-6 158311001 1 •:J:f7?! SHAFT' ARM ASSY 

15-6-1 158313001 2 )I~ )j, BUSH 

15-6-2 158302001 1 ~,~~~:; SCREW 

17 158321001 1 1JA)I ~JI-R CAM SHAFT BUSH (R) 

18 158302001 2~)1~:/ SCREW 

19 118770001 2 Jt·:~~:.- PACKING 

20 158322001 1 11A)I~JH CAM SHAFT BUSH (F) 

21 014770622 1 '?1' .. )I ~ :/635? '.!( ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 

22 104450109 1 ,11?7-tz:.- OIL CAP 
24 158384001 4 iJ'7 ~ :/4.37 SCREW, FLAT M4.37 

25 158333001 1 ?7:.-??! CRANKASSY 
25-1 158328001 1 7'7'r':l .. BRACKET 

25-2 158329001 2 ~:.- PIN 
25-3 158124001 1 ??:.-??! NEEDLE VIBRATION ADJUST GUIDE CRANK ASSY 

25-3-1 158331001 1 .. ,~~~:; SETSCREW 
25-4 158332001 1 ?7:.-??! CRANKASSY 
25-4-1 158216001 1 ~,~~~:; SCREW 
25-5 158492001 2 .. )I '7 RETAINING RING 

32 158335001 1 -:fC-;1? SLIDE BLOCK 
33 158323001 1 l-,11-(~ SHAFT CLAMPING BRACKET (U) 

34 158324001 1 1-)11'~ SHAFT CLAMPING BRACKET (D) 
35 158350001 1 ~,~~~:; SCREW 
37 158326001 1 :J? CRANKSHAFT 
38 158327001 1 :J? CRANKSHAFT 
39 158325001 1 1)7-(1'- RETAINER 
40 062710712 1 j-....:::J476-32X7 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X7 

41 158307001 1 vJ{- LEVER 
42 062710712 1 j-....:::J476-32X7 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X7 

43 158308001 2 .. Jll ~:; SETSCREW 
44 021710102 2 1' •:J .. 1 ~ .:£.4.76 NUT, 1 M4.76 

118-853-1 OS 
-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C3 . T AIII!Q\(8854) I Zigzag mechanism (8854) I Zickzackmechanismus (8854) I 
Mecanisme des points zigzag (8854) I Mecanismo de zigzag (8854) 

8854 

11 

T 

1-2 

~ \ . 

15-n~::0J 
15-12-__;~~J 

-9-

1-4 1-1 ~! 
I 

4 

(1-15-14-1 

15-14 

20~ 
21 tll 

22 e 

118-854-1 OS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 

C3 . T-Allllil(8854) I Zigzag mechanism (8854) I Zickzackmechanismus (8854) I 
Mecanisme des points zigzag (8854) I Mecanismo de zigzag (8854) 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t::.-JI1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 158514001 1 1\ 1) 7 IJ ~ ~ ZIGZAGASSY 

1-1 158515001 1 ~~IJJ7 CARRIER FRAME 

1-2 158244001 1 :;~ SHAFT 
1-3 158337001 1 7..71'~- SLIDER 
1-4 158348001 2 1-JI-*:J SETSCREW 

2 158310001 1 1'"'1-~JI STUD 

3 013711012 1 ")I"* :J4.76? ,y. ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M4. 76 

4 158080001 1 1-JI-*:J SETSCREW 

6 S34285001 17c·:J~~~ BRACKET ASSY 
6-1 158512001 2 7.. 1-':JitU STOPPER(U) 

6-2 158497001 2 1-JI-*:J SETSCREW 

6-3 158295001 1 7c·:J~ BRACKET 
10 158302001 2 ~)I"*:; SCREW 
11 158304001 1 vi~- LEVER 
12 158305001 2 7.. 1-":Jit- STOPPER 
13 158094009 11Jif 1J1'~ PANEL 
14 158059000 1 1Jif 1J1'~/t':J~:.- PANEL PACKING 
15 158541001 1 NBY~ ~ NEEDLE BAR YORK ASSY 

15-1 158551001 2 ")I? RETAINING RING 
15-2 158543001 2 c-7- CAM ROLLER 
15-3 158544000 2 .:- J:JI, NEEDLE BEARING 

15-4 158542001 1 i/11-* WASHER 
15·5 158547001 1 :::JC7':.-71' ROLLER GUIDE 
15-6 158550001 1 .., '!1 "* WASHER 
15-7 158549001 1 :;~ CAM ROLLER STUD 
15-8 158548001 1 ~.-o.:.-11:.- CONNECTING ROD 
15-9 158546001 1 if'#"* WASHER 

15-10 158545001 1 'T':J " NUT 
15-11 158315001 1 :;~ STUD 
15-12 158495001 2 ")I? RETAINING RING 

15-13 158311001 1 ":J"f7~ ~ SHAFT ARM ASSY 
15-13-1 158313001 2 )I~ )1, BUSH 
15-13-2 158302001 1 ~.~~*:; SCREW 
15-14 158554001 1 *1'-JI,~~ WORM WHEELASSY 
15-14-1 158555001 2 1-.11-*:J SETSCREW 
15-14-2 158556001 3 ~.~~*:; SCREW 
15-15 158553001 1 1JA:J~ CAMSHAFT 
15-16 158552001 1 1J?:::J"V SLIDE BLOCK 
15-17 158563001 1 1JA? ~ CAMASSY 
15-17-1 158558001 2 -*:/ SCREW 
16 158540000 1 7..~--tt SPACER 
17 158321001 1 1JAJI ~ JI,R CAM SHAFT BUSH (R) 
18 158302001 2 ~.~~"*:; SCREW 
19 119nooo1 2 lt•:J•:.- PACKING 
20 158322001 11JAJI~JH CAM SHAFT BUSH (F) 

21 014n0&22 1 7'7 1- )I -*:JUS? lJt ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
22 104450109 1 .11?7-t!.:.- OIL CAP 
24 158384001 4 ott?* :/4.37 SCREW, FLAT M4.37 

-10-

RIV 

118-854-1 05 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D . iftiJ:.IIIlfJ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I 
Mecanisme de pied presseur I Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

10 

l- 9 

' 

I ,.J 12 

Q 2 

~-
30 11 

I 3 
I 
I 

7 -----

4.----1 

-11-

28:---

31--~~ 

118-852,853,854-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D . 'jill I II§ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I 
Mecanisme de pied presseur I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY 1::::.-Jio( NAME OF PARTS RN 

1 158217001 1 ;t iJ' .r. ;y. ., PRESSER BAR 

2 158219001 1 :::::J?~.:L? PRESSER BAR BALL 

3 158506001 1 ~~" ~ BRACKET ASSY 

3-1 158216001 1 ~)I*~ SCREW 

4 S07993000 1 ;ti}'.J:'.If? )11! J&, PRESSER BAR BUSH 

5 158218001 1 ~)I*~ SCREW 

6 * 1 ;ti}' .r. 7" ~('J ~) PRESSER FOOT (ASSY) 

7 158208001 1 ;ti}'.J:7"-)'L.-/(- PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 

8 158209001 1 ;ti}'.r. 7"-fL.-/(- ~'J PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER STUD 

9 158210001 1 ;ti}' .r. 7" ')' 1) ::.- 'J 1) / 'J KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LINK 

10 158211001 1 ~::.-*~ STUD SCREW 

11 158214001 1 1'~/(.f. SPRING, PLATE 

12 158212001 1 *~ SCREW 

13 158213001 1 iJ' iJ' .J: * ~ SUPPORT SCREW 

14 158474001 1 Jf':l~/ PACKING 

15 158232001 1 1' .. .:LJI. )I TENSION RELEASE LEVER 

16 158231001 1 *~ SCREW 

17 021710102 1 1" ':1 .. 1 ~ .:1.4.76 NUT, 1 M4.76 

18 158230001 1 ~/*~ STUD SCREW 

19 158229001 1 /(.f. SPRING 

20 158227001 1 3:::::1 ~'J KNEE LIFTER LEVER 

21 158475001 1 I::"/ PIN 

22 158075000 1 3:::::J~'Jt/~ KNEE LIFTER LEVER HINGE 

24 158224001 1 ~)I*~ SCREW 

25 158226001 1 1.- ::.-1J ::.- CONNECTING ROD 

26 048040342 2 1- Jl '7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 

27 158222001 1 J(.f. SPRING 

28 158221001 1 1J7-'J.;, COLLARASSY 

28-1 158223001 1 1-JC.f.~ SETSCREW 

29 158225001 1 iJ'iJ'.J:.f.~ SCREW 

30 146253000 1 'f-.:t-7 (L= 5) OIL TUBE (L = 5) 

31 154596000 1 'J':/~3/ CUSHION 

32 025080232 1 t7if1J.f.7.:t?8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 

118-852,853,854-201 
-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. jiiJ II)~ I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de l'entrainement I Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

1o----fJ 14-e~-a -~ 
~ 1113 12 9 8 I · 4 

7 6 '~5 
H 1-5 

-f 1- :\'- 1) / TIIREAD llmiMER 

0 

(;L-s1-2 · 30-2 

63 64-1 
56-6 l 1 

0: \ j 

:)}:· 

64 

v 
25 23 

~ 
37-J 37-2 

58 

118-852.853.854-202 
-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. J!IJ lll'fll Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de I' entrainement I Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. I CODE lo"TYI t::.-JI1' I NAME OF PARTS 

<8852> 
1 11837700091 11:t'7 IJ )I "E IJ 1' ~., H I STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE ASSY 4 

1-3 151508009 1 ;t '7 IJ )I "E IJ 1' ~ STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE 

<8853> 
1 11 587860091 11:t., IJ )I "E IJ 1' ~., H I STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE ASSY 5 

1-3 151507109 1 :t-7 IJ )I "E IJ 1' ~ STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE 

<8854> 
1 11837870091 11:t'7 IJ )I "E IJ 1' ~ '7 U.S I STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE ASSY 2.5 

1-3 158074009 1 :t-7 IJ )I "E IJ 1' ~ STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE 

1-1 109151101 1 :t-71)~3?~';1*~ ADJUST SCREW 

1-2 129500010 1 ;t '7 IJ )I "E IJ 1' ~ ~ 1' STITCH LENGTH CONTROL DIAL 

1-4 142746002 1 JI"EIJ{~;tofJ'.J: LENGTH CONTROL PLATE SUPPORT 

1-5 129458102 1 :, )I* ~4.76 SCREW, M4. 76 

1-6 108549001 1 o 1J :.-'/ ORING 

4 100328001 1 )I "E IJ 1'~ .. )I~;.,/~* SPRING 

5 145502001 1 JI"EIJ{~"f)l ~;_, POSITIONING PIN 

6 158077001 1 :t-7 1)~3?~'.:1 .. FEED REGULATOR 

7 158063001 1 ~3 ?~·,:1 .. ~'7 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 

8 048070342 1 .. JI'JE7 RETAINING RING, E7 

9 025100132 1 1:7'+111*:,3?10 WASHER, PLAINS 10 

10 013711010 1 .. )I *~4.76'7~ ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M4. 76 

11 158064001 1 :t-7 1)~3?~ ·,:1 .. ~'7 FEED REGULA TOR STUD 

12 048050342 1 I- Jl '] ES RETAINING RING, E5 

13 025770232 1 1:7-tf11*~.:1?6.3S WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 

14 013680512 1 .. )I* ~4.37'7 ~ ~ SETSCREW, (CP) M4.37 

15 158067001 1 :t-71J~3?~·.:11.-:.-:tJ:.-u FEED REGULA TOR CONNECTING ROD (U) 

18 158064001 1 :t-71)~3?~·,:1 .. ~'7 FEED REGULATOR STUD 

19 048050342 1 1- J1 'J ES RETAINING RING, E5 

20 025770232 1 1: 7 'tfjJ * ~.:1? 6.35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 

21 013680512 1 .. )I* ~4.37'7 ;f.~ SET SCREW, (CP) M4.37 

22 158068001 1 :t-7 IJ ~3., ~ ·.:11., ;.,:IJ :.-o FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD (D) 

23 158044000 1 :t-7 IJ ~3 ?~';I vi~-D FEED REGULATOR LEVER (D) 

24 158062001 1 :t-71)~3?~ ·,:1~'7 FEED REGULATOR STUD 

25 013710712 2 1-JI-*~4.76'7~~ SETSCREW, (CP) M4.76 

26 158064001 1 :t-71)~3?~·,:1 .. ~'7 FEED REGULATOR STUD 

27 048050342 1 1- ;i 'JES RETAINING RING, E5 
28 109893002 1 -tfjJ * WASHER 
29 013680512 1 .. )I* ~4.37'7 ;f.~ SET SCREW, (CP) M4.37 

32 100257010 3 :, )I * ~3.S7 SCREW, M3.57 

33 147504001 1 :h ;.,ofj' WASHER 
34 025100132 1 1:7-tf11-*:,3?10 WASHER, PLAINS 10 
35 048080342 1 1- J1 'JEB RETAINING RING, E8 
37 158277001 1 '~*-7~ SPRINGASSY 
37-1 158248001 1 .. IJ1J.J: .. "E t::,J<* SPRING 
37-2 158249001 1 '~-*1J<t SPRING HOOK 
38 158252001 1 '~*1J-t SPRING HOOK 
39 158477001 1 FDC? ~ FDCASSY 
39-1 158337001 1 A71'~- SLIDER 
39-2 158244001 1 ~'7 SHAFT 
39-3 158478001 1 .. ., :,;., (L= 170) WICK (L = 170) 
39-4 158245001 1 .. IJ1J.J: .. FEED REGULATOR FRAME 
39-5 158216001 1 :,;~*~ SCREW 
39-6 158246001 1 ~'7 STUD 
40 158250001 1 ~;.,L PIN (L) 
41 100251001 1 1- ;~*-;;us SETSCREW, M6.35 
42 158251001 1 ~;.,R PIN (R) 
43 123006001 1 .. )I* ~6.3S'7 ~ ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 
45 158241001 1 :t-7 IJ ~ B ?~';I vi~- FEED DRIVING LEVER 
46 158242001 1 -77:.--7 FEED ROCK SHAFT ARM CRANK 

IRM 

I 
I 
I 

1 ~2,853,854-202 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. ll 1J IJIJfJ I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de l'entrainement I Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

-< 1- .:\'- •J /THREAD TRIMMER 

~81-2 

63 64-1 

l 56-6 
I 0: II o 

~~ j 
64\ 73 &4 

47 46 . 

H ro ~ \ 

~ ~~ 25 23 29 2& 28 27 

37-1 37-2 

58 

118-852,853,854-202 
-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . ~ •J IJIIfj I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de I' entrainement I Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. 

47 
48 
49 
so 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
56-1 
56-2 
56-3 
56-4 
56-4-1 
56-4-2 
56-4-3 
56-5 
56-5-1 
56-6 
56-7 
57 
58 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
64-1 
65 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

CODE 

062781412 
158240001 
048040342 
158233001 
158235001 
107794001 
158234001 
158240001 
048040342 
S06179001 
158255001 
158253001 
158483001 
158258001 
158346001 
158348001 
158347001 
158261001 
158345001 
158259001 
158260001 
048040342 
158239001 

* 158488001 
158043001 
158042001 
158256001 
158257001 
158349000 
158236001 
158238001 
158302001 
100251001 
158237000 

Q'TY 1:;... ;/."( 

1 7",-.::1635-28X14 
1 1:;... ~ t:':.-
2 1- ;/. 'JE4 
1 "-;...~;...1JA 
1 -(-1-"f;/. l-;/..f.~ 

1 .. ;/. *~4.76 
1 1);...'} 

1 1::.-~t:';... 

2 1- ;/. 'JE4 
1 A-f"-1':t'7 IJ ?7'7 ~ 
1 t:':.-
1 ~;/..f.~ 
1 7J:Jit" 
1 :t-7 1)~'7?7'7~ 

1 ~""*~ 
1 """*~ 1 l-;/..f.~ 

1 :t-71)~1''7~ 
1 ~;/..f.~ 
1 t";... 
2 if"Jf.f. 
1 I-;1'JE4 
1 J..-:.-11;... 
1 :t-7 1)1< 

2 ~;/..f.~ 
1 A-( "-1' :t-7 IJ ~'7 
1 A-("-"( :t '7 IJ ~ '7 ;I~ JI-R 
2 ~ ':1 1-117-'7 ~ 
4 l-;/..f.~ 

1 A-f"-1':t'71J~'7;1~JH 
1 :t'71J7"!1?~·!1~'7JI~)It 
1 '77:.-'7 
1 ~;l.f.~ 
1 .. ;I* ~6.35 
1 A"("-"( :t '7 IJ ~ '7 ;I~ JI-M 

NAME OF PARTS 

SCREW, PAN M6.35-28X14 
PIN 
RETAINING RING, E4 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CAM 
SETSCREW 
SETSCREW, M4.76 
RING 
PIN 
RETAINING RING, E4 
FEED ROCK SHAFT ARM ASSY 
PIN 
SCREW 
FELT 
FEED ROCK SHAFT ARM ASSY 
SCREW 
SETSCREW 
SETSCREW 
FEED BAR ASSY 
SCREW 
PIN 
WASHER 
RETAINING RING, E4 
CONNECTING ROD 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSH (R) 
SET COLLAR ASSY 
SETSCREW 
FEED REGULATOR STUD BUSH (L) 
FEED REGULATOR STUD BUSH 
ROCK SHAFT ARM 
SCREW 
SET SCREW, M6.35 
FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSH (M) 

RM 

<~ ~ / ~- t: /STANDARD> -------------------------
FEED REGULATOR LEVER (U) 
SET SCREW, M6.35 

16-1 158069000 1 :t-7 IJ ~!I ?~'.!IJ..-1<-u 

17-1 100251001 2 ";/. * ~635 
3o-1 145495009 1 11 J: ~ 311' J..-1<-
31 062711412 1 7"~:14.76-32X14 
36-1 158065001 1 11J: ~311' J..-1<-9'7 
81•1 158254001 1 9!1').,.:t'71JIJ;...'7 

REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 
SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14 
REVERSE STITCHING LEVER SHAFT 
FEED LIFTING LINK 

<-*-t:1Jt) /THREAD TRIMMER>------------------------
FEED REGULATOR LEVER(U) 
SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14 
REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 
REVERSE STITCHING LEVER SHAFT 
COLLAR 

16-2 S06167000 1 :t-71J~!I?~'.!IJ..-I<-u 
17-2 062711412 1 7"~:14.76-32X14 
3o-2 S06168009 1 11J:~311'J..-I<-
36-2 S06169001 1 11J: ~311' J..-1<-~'7 
75 149087001 1 11.,-
76 149088001 1 1JJ:~311'J..-I<-:t-IJ"J:I<.f. 
17 100511003 1 ~JI.f-94.76 
78 149282001 1 A 1-'.!IH-
79 062681012 1 7"~:1437-40X10 
80 100645003 1 if 11 * 
81-2 S06180001 1 9!1 ?.,.,...,I) 1) :.-'7 

-16-

SPRING 
SCREW, M4.76 
REVERSE LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
WASHER 
FEED LIFTING LINK 

118-852 853.854-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. Ill: "tr&IJ§ I Knee lifter mechanism I Kniehebell 
Mecanisme de enouilh~re I Mecanismo de levantador de rod ilia 

1-3 

1-5 1-6 

G . ~till§ I Quick reverse mechanism I Umkehr I 
Mecanisme demarche arriere ra ide I Mecanismo de Ia inversi6n rapid a 

< •400 1 •900 > 
9~ (-------------- ..... , 

::1---i--~::-~~ I · ,l 
I I 

81---1 I • I ""·, 
I I 

I ~--JJ r-:- "'! 
! I ~-X.~ 

7 3~ I 
I I 
I I 11 16 10 I 3-3 I 
,, _________ _.J 

-17-

r~ 

ell 
u 

. I L _ _j 

118-852,853,854-203 

118-852,853,854-205 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. JJIJ:/tllfJ I Knee lifter mechanism I Kniehebell 
Mecanisme de aenouillere I Mecamsmo de levantador de rod ilia 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t: ::.- J. -f NAME OF PARTS 

<A 9;... ~- t: /STANDAR0,-400> 
1 181427001 1 t: of/J77'? ~ 
1-1 146039001 1 t:. of/J77' ·~ "f7 
1-2 01n62013 1 ;J(J&. t- 5.95x2o 
1-3 104619002 1 t:of/J>If~7':J? 
1-4 1 00463001 1 41.1 ? ;!( JH 7.94 
1-5 114967001 1 t:. of/7'7' .A t- ·~If 
1-6 11 0087001 1 ;!( JH 5.95 
1-7 114966001 1 t:. ..,,..,.. 
1-8 140503001 1 t:of/7'7'1.11(-

KNEE LIFTER ASSY 
KNEE LIFTER JOINT 
BOLT, M5.95X20 
KNEE LIFTER BAR 
BOLT,M7.94 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER 
BOLT,MS.95 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER 

RM 

118-852,853,854-203 

G . i!fiiiiJfj I Quick reverse mechanism I Umkehr I 
Mecanisme d h d d e marc e arriere rapi e I Mecanismo d e Ia inversi6n rapi a 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:.::.-)1-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

<-400,-900> 
1 S06175001 11.1Z!Ill-f'.IL.-.I-( t:§-f REVERSE SOLENOID BRACKET 

2 S01304001 3 !I J. * :J6.35X18 SCREW, M6.35X18 

3 * 1 "f-'f?7''::.-'.l L.-..1-( t:? ~ QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY 

3-1 154730001 1 t- J. ?E15 RETAINING RING, E15 

3-2 154731000 1 :fA .A t- •;IJt- RUBBER STOPPER 
< DC-=E- 9 I DC MOTOR> 

3-3 143549ooo 1 21~';:.,~-~'TJI-".A I TERMINAL PIN (MALE) I 

4 062500812 3 'T~::::ISX8 SCREW, PAN M5X8 

5 153245001 1 L.-::.--t·~~;., PIN 
6 048040342 1 t- J. ?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 

7 153138001 1 of/11* WASHER 
8 146105009 1 '.1 L.-..1-( t::f.IJ(- SOLENOID COVER 

9 062500602 1 'T~::::ISX6 SCREW, PAN M5X6 
10 506176001 1 '.IL.-..1-ft:'L.-1(-?~ SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 
11 149094001 1 '.IL.-..1-(t:'L.-J(-:J? SOLENOID LEVER STUD 
12 149095001 1 of/11* WASHER 
13 501304001 1 !I J. * :J6.35X18 SCREW, M6.35X18 
14 501327001 1 '.IL.-..1-( t::f.L. REVERSE SOLENOID RUBBER 
15 501328001 1 1.1'7- COLLAR 
16 115947001 1 1111* WASHER 

118-852,853,854-205 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . 11 "'?'II)§ I Rotary hook mechanism I Greifervorrichtung I 
Mecanisme du crochet rotatif I Mecanisme del cangrejo 

flllaft,lij I FOR SUPPLY 

32~ 
33 ~ 

21 29 

-------... 
[16-l~J 

16---l ~ l 
I ~I 
\ J ""--------

i 
13 12 

-19-

18 14 

118-852,853,854-301 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 
H . "h "':liJfll Rotary hook mechanism I Greifervorrichtung I 

M~canisme du crochet rotatif I Mecanismo del cangrejo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::--JI-1' NAME OF PARTS 

2 158154001 1 7'- 1)0 TIMING PULLEY (D) 

3 158468001 2 ""'*~ SETSCREW 

4 158119001 1 11 ""7 ~ ~ ') ?" 6200ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6200ZZNR 

5 158265001 1 :f~~ ~ GEAR WITH SCREW 

5-1 158344001 2 ""'*~ SETSCREW 

6 158037001 1 ::,~~~JI~JI,R LOWER SHAFT BUSH (R) 

7 158036000 1 ::-11~~J1:~1JI,M LOWER SHAFT BUSH (M) 

8 100251001 1 .. )I* ~6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 

9 158085001 1 "'J1JJI,:f~~~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT HERICAL GEAR ASSY 

9-1 158470001 1 ::,~ ~?:f~~ ~ LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY 

9-1-1 123006001 2 .. )I* ~6.35~ ,y. ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 

9-2 158086001 1 ~=:t:--:f~~ ~ PINION GEAR ASSY 

9-2-1 123006001 2 .. )I* ~6.35~ ,y. ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M6.35 

10 158143001 1 )I ~ )l,f BUSH (F) 

11 100251001 1 .. )I* ~6.35 SETSCREW, M6.35 

12 158144001 1 )I~)!, BUSH 

13 100251001 1 .. )I* ~6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 

14 158145001 1 1J""7? t:?~~ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 

15 158486001 1 "'"'J":f~~ ~ BEVEL GEAR ASSY 

15·1 158484001 2 ""'*~ SETSCREW 

16 158480001 1 "'"'J":f~~ ~ BEVEL GEARASSY 

16-1 158484001 2 ""'*~ SETSCREW 

17 158117001 1 1- ? ::, ;, (L = 55) WICK(L=55) 

18 158117001 1 1- ? ::, ;, (L = 55) WICK(L:55) 

19 158035100 1 1J ""7 ~~)I ~ )j,f ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (F) 

20 100251001 1 .. )I* ~6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 

21 158147001 1 ""~~ ROTARY HOOK SHAFT 

22 158343001 1 7:tJI, .. FELT 

24 S15916001 1 :t-fJ!,J'?-7~*~ OIL CAP SCREW 

25 158279001 1 J't':/4f-;, PACKING 

26 158278001 1 )I ~)1,7~ BUSH CAP 

27 062630412 3 T"'::::J238·56X4 SCREW, PAN M2.38-56X4 

28 158076100 1 1J ""7 ~ ~ Jl ~ JI,R ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (R) 

29 158280001 1 t-?::-:--(L=17) WICK(L= 17) 

30 100251001 1 .. )I* ~6.35 SET SCREW, M6.35 

31 158205001 1 ,y.e.:..- BOBBIN 

32 158149001 11J""7t:JI ROTARY HOOK HOLDER 

33 060670812 1 Jt "(;, t:357-40X8 SCREW, BIND M3.57-40X8 

34 158471001 1 ,y.e:--?--A~ ~ BOBBIN CASE ASSY 

34-1 158534001 1 ::,;~*~ SCREW 
34-2 158535001 1 -f~Jt* SPRING, PLATE 

34-3 158536001 1 *~ SCREW 

35 S34847001 
1 "" 

ROTARY HOOK 

36 158038001 1 ::,~ ~? A"'-iJ' TIMING BELT WHEEL (LOWER) SPACER 

<:l. ~ ~ ~- t:' /FOR STANDARD> 
1 

1
158150001 I 11::.-~~~ I LOWER SHAFT 

<-*~ t) Jij I FOR THREAD TRIMMER> 
1 I S06181101 I 11::.-~~~ I LOWER SHAFT 

<*:1~ E1 ~It- '://OPTION PARTS> 
34 S34846001 1 JJfe.:..-?--A~ ~ BOBBIN CASE ASSY 

35 S34714001 1 1J ""7 ROTARY HOOK 

<.fiMIR I FOR SUPPLY> 
37 S30017001 2 '.I 1-11""7 ""'*~ SETSCREW 

RM 

I 
I 

118-852,853,854-301 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . ia)(B~~~~'fj I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

26-1 

1t2 J r-· --·---...... 

f • ~-2-11 
\ _______ , 

-900 ~ 

43-~ 
B853 

~ 
118-852,853,854-350 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . ia)lbilla71111ill Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::..-JI-t NAME OF PARTS RN 

1 158081000 1 ~~1::~6X6 (L=470) WICK 6X6 (L = 470) 

2 111865009 1 :t1' J")l ~7-tt:..- OIL CAP 

3 158281001 1 ;1~7-tt:..- OIL CAP 

4 013680512 1 ... )I* ~4.37? ~ ~ SETSCREW, (CP) M4.37 

5 158282001 1 7'"i71f-1J OIL REJECTOR 

6 158275001 1 1n·~t-~?~*~ SCREW 

7 102571003 1 1"':1 l-4.37 NUT,M4.37 

8 158276001 1 )1~7-tt:..- OIL CAP 

9 158049001 1 .A,r,:..-~:t~.:t ARM OIL SHIELD PRESSER SPRING 

10 112751003 2 ~)I* ~3.57 SCREW, M3.57 

11 158050000 1 :t1' )"~~"-( ,A,r,;..-~ ARM OIL SHIELD 

12 158120001 1 :t-fJ";j(;..-~?~ OIL PUMP ASSY 

12-1 158271001 1 :t-( J",r,;..-~ OIL PUMP 

12-2 158505001 1 ;JC;..-~~.::t:..-:f~? ~ PUMP PINION GEARASSY 

12-2-1 158121001 2 1-JI*~ SETSCREW 

12-3 158270001 1 .A? 1)~') SCREW 

12-4 158269001 1 ~.At-:..- PISTON 
12-5 158268001 1 J(* SPRING 

12-6 158267001 1 "f7 'T':I ... SPRING BRACKET 

12-7 158266001 1 ~)I*~ SCREW 
13 062681612 2 1""'::J437-40X16 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X16 

14 158294001 1 :t1' J"1'~ OIL GUARD 
15 062710612 2 1""'::J476-32X6 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X6 

16 158122001 1 ~:..-??~ OIL TANKASSY 

17 062671012 1 1""'::J357-40X10 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X10 

19 158273001 1 /t':/lf ;..- PACKING 
20 107407003 4 ~)I* ~4.37 SCREW, M4.37 

21 158066000 1 :f~7~ ROTARY HOOK DRIVING GEAR COVER 

22 158299001 1 Jt':llf ;..- PACKING 
23 158297001 1 ?7:..-~ FELT CLAMP 

24 158298001 1 ~J&. ... BOLT 
25 062681212 6 1""'::J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X12 

26 158284001 1 ~ IJEI?'T1' OIL GAUGE 
26-1 158125001 1 1-?~:..- (L=200) WICK (L = 200) 
26-2 158291001 1 -J-~- "is OIL TUBE(S) 
26-3 158292001 1 of-~- "iL OIL TUBE(L) 

27 062670512 2 1""'::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 
29 158293001 1 )I;..--(~., .:r.J&. ... :t~.:t OIL DRAIN CLAMP 
30 062670512 1 1""'::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 

31 158451001 1 '1-~-"f?~ TUBEASSY 
31-1 158452001 1 ., .:tJ&. ... FELT 
31-2 158453001 1 -J-~-"f?1'~ TUBE WIRE 
31-3 158454001 1 :t1' J&.-fo~-"j OIL TUBE 
32 158286001 1 :t1' Mt-( ~ OIL PIPE 
32-1 158274001 1 :t 1' J&. " of- OIL PIPE CONNECTOR 
32-2 158290001 1 :t1' J&.'f-~-"j OIL TUBE 
34 S01181000 1 '1-~-"j?~ TUBEASSY 
34-1 S01182000 1 :t1' J&.?-f-11* OIL PIPE CONNECTOR 
34-2 158289001 1 :t1'J&.-fo~-"j OIL TUBE 
35 158288001 1 :t~.:t*~ SCREW 
38 158354101 1 lf':llf ;..- PACKING 
39 158096101 1 :t 1' J&.Jt;..-? ~ OILPANASSY 
39-1 158097100 1 :t 1' JI.Jt;..- OIL PAN 
39-2 158098001 1 *)" t--tt:..- BOLT CAP 
39-3 158099000 1 11 .A 'T':I ... PACKING 
39-4 158374001 1 .11?7-t!:..- OIL CAP 
42 158358001 1 11:..- PIN 
44 158365001 1 J(* SPRING 
47 158368001 1 ... Jl, RETAINING RING 

118-852,853,854-350 
-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . ~~iiiJ~IIII~ I Lubrication I Schmierung llubrification llubricaci6n 

26-1 

39-4~ 

-900 ~ 

e6-t------43-1-1 43-

~~-----43-1-2 ~==========:::: 

~4n~ 
43-1-3 51-1 

43-1-5 

-23-

8853 

54~ 

118-852,853,854-350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . la)IB)IIIJ;fiiiJill Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:~)11' NAME OF PARTS RM 

51 158102001 1 -iz':!l-:h7-~~ SET COLLAR ASSY 

51-1 158103001 1 .. )I*::; SETSCREW 

52 140647001 1 :I- t::tif.X CORD HOLDER 

53 062670512 1 1'"':::1 357-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 

<A 9 "/ ~- f: I FOR STANDARD> 
18-1 11592noo1 1 11:¥~7~ I GEAR BOX COVER I 
<*"'-l•J IFORTHREADTRIMMER> 
18-2 S06182101 1 :¥~7~ GEAR BOX COVER 

55 118134001 2:.~·;1;\'~~ DOWEL PIN 

<A 9 "/ ~- t: I FOR STANDARD, -400> 
43-1 158359001 1 ~s?-tz'.:l::i~~:. CONTROL SHAFT ASSY 

43-1-1 158360001 1 1''.:1 .. NUT 

43-1-2 158361001 1 :I~ HJ-JL-::i~~7~~ CONTROL SHAFT CRANK 

43-1-3 158362001 1 :::J~I-0-JL-::i~ CONTROL SHAFT 

43-1-4 158363001 1 ']IJ~~ COTIERPIN 

43-1-5 158364001 1 1-JI*::i SETSCREW 

45 158366001 1 ~7~~::;~·.:1:¥7' ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION 

46 158367001 2 1-JI? RETAINING RING 

48 158100001 1 ~--:--tt SPACER 

49 158370001 1 '77~~::;~~ ~ ROCK SHAFT ASSY 

49-1 158371001 1 ~7~~::;~ ROCK SHAFT 

49-2 158361001 1 :::J~I-C-JL-::i-7~.,~~ CONTROL SHAFT CRANK 

49-3 158363001 1 '] 1) ~~ COTIERPIN 

<-900> 
43-2 I S06617001 I 11:tif.X 7'/f IJ ~~ ~ ~ I PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK ASSY I 
<8853> 
54 158285001 1 :t1' JL-;:..;:..~ WICK PLATE 

118-852,853,854-350 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. *il :/lllliJ /Threading mechanism I Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de l'enfilage I Mecanismo del enhebrado 

10-1~ 

10-2 T 
~~-----~ 

CJOCSCJ 

0 

~~\ 
~12\ 

~ ~-1-1 
- ------· \ 5-35-2 ,------

~-4 
~ 5-5 
.J 5-6-1 

~-6-2 

'\r-9 
\ ,--l-1-1 

1-1~ 
l-2 ~ 

1-~ 

118-852,853,854-401 
-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ~il ~II~ /Threading mechanism I FadenfOhrungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de l'enfilage I Mecanismo del enhebrado 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::..-)11" NAME OF PARTS IW 

1 158198000 1 1" .. 7':..-1"1" THREAD GUIDE 

2 013679412 1 .. )I '* ~3.57'7 if,~ SET SCREW, (CP) M3.57 

3 158199001 11"t-7':..1"1" THREAD GUIDE 

4 102538002 2 ~7-*~3.57 SCREW, FLAT M3.57 

5 158105001 1 7'L-7:.-~s:.-'7 ~ PRE· TENSION ASSY 

5-1 158181001 1 7'L-7:.-~s:.-:17T':J t- PRE-TENSION STUD BRACKET 

5-1-1 158106001 1 -t!':J .. '*~ SETSCREW 

5-2 158182001 1 7'v7:.-~s:..:l-7 PRE-TENSION STUD 

5-3 158184001 1 7'1.-7:..-~:~:..-~7 PRE-TENSION DISC 

5-4 158185001 1 7'L-7:.-~s:..A•J-:1 PRE-TENSION DISC SLEEVE 

5-5 158183001 1 /('* SPRING 

5-6 158375001 1 1"':1 .. ., ~ NUTASSY 

5-6-1 158187001 1 t':.. PIN 

5-6-2 158186001 1 1"':1 .. NUT 

6 013679412 1 .. )I '* ~3.57'7 # ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M3.57 

7 158114001 1 1" .. ,..!!1?~'7~ TENSION REGULATORASSY 

7-1 158193001 1 /('* ~ "( SPRING BRACKET 

7-1-1 158107001 1 1-JI'*~ SETSCREW 

7-2 530315001 1 /('* SPRING 

7-3 158191001 1 "( t-7s?~:l'7 TENSION STUD 
7-4 158195001 2 "( t-,._s?~7.r.JH TENSION DISC FELT 

7-5 158188001 1 c-:Sr•J'7~ TENSION DISC ASSY 

7-6 158189001 1 "( .. ,..!!1?~~7:t~.r. TENSION DISC PRESSER 

7-7 158194001 1 /('* SPRING 

7-8 158196001 1 i/11-* WASHER 

7-9 158190101 1 1"':1 .. NUT 

8 103950003 1 .. )I -*~5.95 SET SCREW, M5.95 

9 158228001 1 .::LJI-)1 t':.. RELEASE PIN 
10 S30505001 1 ~·:JJI-1 t-1JT'7~ THREAD RETAINERASSY 

10-1 140527001 1 ~·:JJI-11-:fJT THREAD RETAINER 

10-2 150553003 1 1" "'J .. 5.95 NUT,M5.95 

118-852,853,854-401 
-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. -*(f:ll~ I Bobbin winder mechanism I Spuler I 
Mecanisme du bobineur I Mecanismo del devanador de Ia can ilia 

£f 1 

~ 2 

J 10-1-1 

118-852,853,854-402 
. -27-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ~VlFIIIfit I Bobbin winder mechanism I Spuler I 
Mecanisme du bobineur I Mecanisme del devanador de Ia can ilia 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:;...)11 NAME OF PARTS R~ 

1 158500001 2 ~)I'*~ SCREW 

2 158127001 1 r'J ,..., =j THREAD GUIDE 

3 158351001 1 ... )1'7 RETAINING RING 

4 158126001 1 ~)I*~ SCREW 

5 158352001 1 ~)I*~ SCREW 

6 028030242 1 /~ '*.., :fl '* 2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

7 158128001 1 1t-v- .. ~.-,~-L BOBBIN WINDER LEVER (L} 

8 158129001 1 1 t-v- .. 1.-1~-s BOBBIN WINDER LEVER (S} 

9 158130001 1 1 t-v- .. ~.-,~-~??~ BOBBIN WINDER LEVER STUD ASSY 

10 158108001 1 11-Y' .. ?~ BOBEIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING ASSY # W ~ 
10.1 158135001 1 #t:;...~?? ~ BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT ASSY 

10.1-1 158109001 1 ~t:;...:J7'1 ~-r·:;-J BOBBIN SNAP SPRING 

10-2 158110001 1 1-Ji? RETAINING RING 

1D-3 158133001 1 1 t-vo .. •J;...? BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING LEVER 

10-4 158136001 1 1 t-v- .. ??;...??~ BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT CRANK ASSY 

10-4-T~ 
158111001 1 =- t: Jl,./\;7'1) ;...~ NEEDLE BEARING 

10.5 158131001 1 ~;... PIN 

1D-6 158132001 1 /(*""' SPRING HOOK 

10.7 158110001 1 1-Ji? RETAINING RING 

10-8 158137001 1 ??':/'/-? ~ CLUTCHASSY 

10.8-1 158113001 2 1-Ji*~ SETSCREW 

11 158134001 1 /(* SPRING 

13 158140001 1 11-7"/"f"1~? THREAD GUIDE STUD 

14 013670712 1 " " * ~3.57? # ~ SET SCREW, (CP} M3.57 

15 158139001 1 '1-:lr'J~"t? TENSION STUD DISC 

16 158138001 1 J(.t. SPRING 

17 158142001 1 1t-7';..."f"1 THREAD GUIDE 

118-852,853,854-402 
-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. '*ij) IJ IIIJ~ /Thread trimmer mechanism I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de coupe-fill Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros 

< -400,-900 > 

32-----'jy 

34 

b-ss 
A ss 

w 

,-----------------------------, I 6 \ 
60-t~ ~~~ ~~ 

'----------------------------~ (]~ ,-63:;------------------------, 1 --- ~ 6o:; ~~ 

63--"l_~-~-------J~? i I . . ! 
~IIIICi=" ~ 1 &3-1 &3-z I I I 
~ \ J \ J 64 ... _________ ---------

~===:::::::: 
35 ~ 51 

50 

52 
Q 

Q 

ir~ 
55 56 57 

231--~...-n 

118-852,853,854-403 
-29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . *ijJ IJ nl'fj /Thread trimmer mechanism I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung I 
Me . d fi/M . d I rt d d h" camsme e coupe- 1 ecamsmo e aco a ura e 1ros 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:..-JI1' NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S06185001 1 ~t:IJ1' ~-~IJ1JJ. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
2 014770622 2 7'7 1- )I ;f. :16.35? * ~ SET SCREW R SOCKET (CP) M6.35 
3 150594001 1 ~·;.t 1-117- SET COLLA 
4 013760612 2 1- )I ;f. :15.95? * ~ SET SCREW, (CP) M5.95 
5 S06186001 1 77'1"';1 1- BRACKET 
6 107093002 2 ~)I ;f. :14.37 SCREW M4.37 
7 025680232 2 t 7-tfjj ;f. ~.::1 ')4.37 WASH~R PLAIN M 4.37 
8 * 1 1' t-~IJ'.It.-.11' t:?~ THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 
8-1 047300842 1 7.. "fiJ ;..,~ ~:..-AW3 PIN, SPRING AW3 
9 062300602 2 7'~::::J3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 
10 028030242 2 J~:f,ifjj:f-2-3 WASH~R. SPRING 2-3 
11 S06190001 1 7.. 1- ';I,, STOPPER 
12 506191001 1 '~* SPRING 
13 025050232 1 t7if11;f-~.::1?-5 WASHER PLAIN M 5 
14 048040342 1 1- Jl ?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
15 S06192001 1 :hJ.7::tiJ7' CAM SUPPORT 
16 025050232 1 t7if11;f-~.::1')-5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
17 048040342 1 1- Jl ?E4 RETAINING RING E4 
18 S06193001 1 1' 1-~IJv:..-:tJ:..- THREAD TRIMM~R CONNECTING ROD 
19 S06194001 1 ;f.:; SCREW 
20 021400202 1 2~.:1-J-';1 l-4 NUT,2M4 
21 025050132 1 t:7if11:f. ~3 ')5 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
22 048040342 1 1- J1 ?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
23 S06195101 11'1-~IJ?t:')t.-J(- THREAD TRIMMING DRIVING LEVER 
24 149124001 1 #l:;..,;:t~.I:?7:..-?:J? BOBBIN FINGER CRANK STUD 
25 S06196001 1 1' "'"'')J~;f. THREAD TRIMMER SPRING 
26 S06197001 1 7..7-(~-:J? SLIDER SHAFT 
27 151607001 1 1- ;I ;f. :14.37 SET SCREW M4.37 
28 048030342 2 I-JI?E3 RETAINING' RING, E3 
29 S06198201 1 7..71'~-:J?~~.I: SLIDER SHAFT SUPPORT 
30 107407003 2 ~;I ;f. :14.37 SCREW, M4.37 
31 S09131001 1 7..7-(~-:J?~~.I:~-( SUPPORT BRACKET 
32 108960002 3 ~7:f.:J3.57 SCREW, FLAT M3.57 
33 S18871001 1-( ~-~1)7..71'~-?~ THREAD TRIMMER SLIDER ASSY 
34 S06203101 1 7.,~1)1'~ SLIDE PLATE 
35 112751003 2 ~)I ;f. :;3.57 SCREW M3.57 
36 S34855001 1 1' t- ?"~~z? a MOVABLE KNIFE SUPPORT ASSY 
36-1 S18781001 1 -( t:?J\~~.I: MOVABLE KNIFE SUPPORT 
36-2 S34856001 1 o-r 1-::t~.I:'~* THREAD SUPPORT SPRING (D) 
36-3 S33685001 1 ~)I *n.38 SCREW M2.38 
36-4 S33686001 1 ~3')-t!'.\1/~;f. ADJUSt SPRING 
36-5 S33687001 1 ~;I ;f. :12.38 SCREW, M2.38 
37 062671012 2 7'~::::J357-40X10 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X10 
38 S18782001 1 -( t:')J\ MOVABLE KNIFE 
39 141542001 1 ~7:f.:J3.18 SCREW, FLAT M3.18 
40 S08505001 1 ~;I* :13.18 SCREWK M3.18 
41 S35724001 1 ::::JT-1' 1\ FIXED NIFE 
42 S18873001 1 ::::JT--(J\?7'.\17- FIXED KNIFE CLUTCH 
43 S06208101 1 ::::J7"1'J\?7'.\I~/~;f. SPRING 
44 155103001 1 ~;..,;f-:13.18 STUD SCREW, M3.18 
45 141544001 1 ~;1*:13.18 SCREW, M3.18 
46 S06209001 1 1J/~- COVER 
47 146080009 1 ::::J- t:"'f~.:z. CORD BUSH 
65 S08506001 1 :hi~- COVER 
66 062771012 1 7'~::::J635-40X10 SCREW MAN M6.35X 10 
§?. ................ .Q~.1~9.~.Q§ .. . ... .1. 3~.:1.-J-';.t l-318-40 NUT 3 3.18-40 

:c:·o·t~· ::.-31 ·> · ····· · ·················· · ·· ·~DtMOTOR~ .. ···••·•··········•······························ 
..... 

8-2 SOS014000 2 ~;..,~- ~ -J-JJ,5194 TERMINAL PIN 5194 
48 153969000 1 7'1' IJ ;.., ::::J :f. ? ~ 12P NYLON CONNECTOR(12P) 
49 S03815001 1 ::::J;f.?~"'"\'';l"f6 CONNECTOR CAP 6 
so S06210009 1 ~~~;..,~:;-(~ CIRCUIT BOARD SmiNG PLATE 
51 107407003 2 ~;I ;f. :14.37 SCREW M4.37 
52 S06211109 1 .. /(/8438017? .a CIRCUit BOARD ASSY (B438017) 
53 151626001 3 ~7 ;f. :l3.57X14 SCREW!( FLAT M3.57X 14 
54 154514001 3 ;("C-~- SPACE 
55 105248003 3 ifjj* WASHER 
56 028350242 3 J< *.., :11 * 2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
57 021670102 3 j-';1 1-1 ~.:13.57 NUT 1 M3.57 
58 S06212000 1 ::::) ;f..,~ 5195.02 CON'NECTOR (5195-02) 
59 340400001 1 .:z.=.~-( /(/ t: BEAD BAND 
60 502682001 1 7'-7..-t!/?~ EARTH WIRE ASSY 
60-1 S03328000 1 ~;..,~- ~ -J-JJ,;:t 7..L TERMINAL PIN~L)(MALE) 
60-2 204569001 1 7'';1~ ;..,~4.5X14 TERMINAL4.5 14 
61 502745001 1 ifjj* WASHER 
62 062680663 1 7'~::::J437-40X6 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X6 
63 511210000 1 W::::J- t:S? ~ W-COR't/~ ASSY 
63-1 511684000 1 ::::J ;f.?~ 3191.01R1 CONNE R (3191-01 R1) 
63-2 143548000 1 ~;..,~- ~ -J-JJ,;I7., TERMINAL PIN ~FEMALE) 
63-3 143549000 1 ~;..,~-~-J-Jj,;:t;( TERMINAL PIN MALE) 
64 S11683000 1 :I ;f.?~ 3191.01P1 CONNECTOR (3191-01P1) 

-30- 118-852,853,854-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. *8 )1. ~~~/Tension release mechanism I Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia lttche de tension I Mecanismo rela"ador de tensi6n 

<-400,-900> 
5 

P . *~ -1 IVJ~ I Thread wiper mechanism I Fadenwischvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de tire-fill Mecanismo del lim iador de hilo 

<-400, -900> 

r 
1-1-2 

1-1-1 

1-\-5 1-2-5 

-31-

7 8 

1 

118-852,853,854-404 

1-2-13 1-2-11 _

1
. 

118-852,853,854-405 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. -*&;e llil /Tension release mechanism I Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung I 
I. d d "6 Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension I Mecanismo re a1a or etenst n 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:/JI-1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<-400,-900> 
1 S06215001 1 1JA CAM 

2 S06216001 1 7"':/ .. NUT 

3 108960002 2 -tt7 '* ~3.57 SCREW, FLAT M3.57 

4 S06217101 1 77'T':J .. BRACKET 

5 S01696001 2 -tt7-* ~3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6 

6 S06218001 2 ;t~--tt SPACER 

7 506219101 1 '.J~/-1' F TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID 

8 S06222001 1 -r t-~J'-JI c•:J F TENSION RELEASE ROD 

9 002300502 2 +7""'3X5? C SCREW, PAN M3X5 

10 028030242 2 Jt '* ifjf '* 2·3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

11 S06221001 1 7'7/~~::t~/t'* PLUNGER SPRING 

12 506223001 1 •:J )I CLAW 

13 506224001 1 ? -1 It-~ F ~It-* SPRING 
14 506225001 1 ~/t- LEVER 

15 048030342 1 1- Jl ?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
16 506226001 1 ifjf'* WASHER 

17 S06227001 1 ifff-* WASHER 

18 501696001 1 -tt7-* ~3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.57X6 

19 506228000 1 ";;~;;•);; ECCENTRIC WHEEL 

20 506229001 1 ~/t- LEVER 

21 506230001 1 ..,. .. t: .. ?-1'~- STRINGINESS WIRE 

22 S06685001 1 '*~ SCREW 

23 025030232 1 t:7-tfff-*~~.,3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

24 S06231001 1 'jJ/t- COVER 

25 S01696001 1 -tJ' 7-* ~3 .57X6 SCREW, FLATM3.57X6 

26 S06232000 1 ~ ;;~~..,. TERMINAL BLOCK 

27 062301606 1 7""':::13X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16 

118-852,853,854-404 

P. -*ik 11111-fJ I Thread wiper mechanism I Fadenwischvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de tire-fill Mecanismo dellimpiador de hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/JI-1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

<-400,-900> 
1·1 * 1 ']-(It-?~ WIPERASSY 
1-1-1 S06246001 1 IJ /? LINK 
1-1-2 048030342 1 1- Jl ?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 

1-1-3 S06247001 1 ']-(Jt-77'T ':JI- WIPER BRACKET 
1·1-4 110076002 1 ~)I'* ~4.76 SCREW, M4.76 

1·1·5 S06248001 1 .,.,;;., CRANK 
1-1·6 S06237001 2 ~'J SHAFT 

1·1·7 S06249001 1 ..,. l-/\7-1' THREAD WIPER 
1-1-8 S06685001 1 '* ~ SCREW 
1-1·9 025030232 1 t:?-tfff-*~~.,3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1·2 * 1 :.':)Jt-? ~ NIPPERASSY 
1-2·1 S06234001 1 :. ·:nt- •J :.-., NIPPER LINK 
1·2·2 048030342 1 I-JI?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1-2-3 S06235001 1 :.•:JJt-??'T":J .. NIPPER BRACKET 
1-2-4 110076002 1 ~)I'* ~4.76 SCREW, M4.76 

1·2·5 S06236001 1 :.·:n<-?7:.-? NIPPER CRANK 
1-2-6 S06237001 2 ~., SHAFT 
1-2-7 S06238001 1 :. •:J Jt- NIPPER 
1-2-8 100105002 2 ~)I '* ~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 

1-2·9 159801001 1 -1 1-:t-ttz?-r~- THREAD PRESSER WIRE 

1·2·10 183390001 1 ~!I., ~It'* .. )I'*~ SETSCREW 
1-2-11 S06239001 1 :. •:J Jt--tt-ttz NIPPER SUPPORT 
1-2-12 062660512 2 7'"':::1-* ~318-40X5 SCREW, PAN M3.18-40X5 
1-2-13 506240001 1 -1 1-:t-ttz-r~'t'* SPRING, PLATE 
1-2·14 100105002 1 ~)I '* ~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
1·2-15 149611101 1 IJIJ-,;t~/1<'* RELEASE PIN SPRING 
1-2·16 111105001 1 ~)I *~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 

118-852,853,854-405 
-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. ttfit.~Wftfll'fj I Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur I Sincronizador 

<-400, -900 >DC.:C -11 I D.C.Motor 
6 5 

EFKAMOTOR 

~fi 
11 12 13 

118-852,853,854-501 

R . 3!fi.A 1 ·~ 7-ll'fj I Quick reverse switch mechanism I Umkehrschalter I Mecanisme de 
interrupteur demarche arriere rapide I Mecanismo del conmutador de inversi6n ra ida 

< -400 , -900 > 
12--' 

-33-

0])----B 
,-------------, 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I -1 

I 
I 
I 

3--l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 3·2----i I 
\ J 
.._ ___________ _ 

118-852,853,854-508 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D 

Q . it1D:.~Wuii1J I Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur I Sincronizador 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:;...;1"( NAME OF PARTS 

<-400,·900> 
<DC~-~ I DC MOTOR> 

1 237950001 1 :,;...? IJ't'1'.,? ~ #14G2 SYNCHRONIZER ASSY # 14G2 
2 062711012 1 't'I'\:J476-32X10 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X10 
3 113431002 1 "''JJ* WASHER 
4 S06241000 1 if'.:.' :I:;..:,- .. INSULATION SEAT 
5 S06242001 1 '.l?t::,L-1'1'~ SPEED COMMAND PLATE 
6 S06243101 1/\l)r'J.:I:"(~ NEEDLE UPPER PLATE 
7 062681612 2 't'I'\:J437-40X16 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X16 
8 100645003 2 "''JJ* WASHER 

<EFKAMOTOR> 
9 148825001 1 SLIP RING JOINT 
10 062711412 2 SCREW, PAN M4.76-32X14 
11 S06250001 1 HOLDER SHAFT 
12 158775001 1 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT 
13 062680712 1 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X7 

118-852,853,854-501 

R . i!ti:1. 1 ·:; 7-IIIJ'fll Quick reverse switch mechanism I Umkehrschalter I Mecanisme de 
t d h ·e ·d IM d 1 d d · ·6 a ·d 1nterrup1 eur e marc e am re rapt e ecamsmo e conmuta or e tnverst n r IPt a 

RM 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;...;l"( NAME OF PARTS RM 

<·400,-900> 
1 156997009 1 '?"(?IJ;J."(•.:f'J-111' MICRO SWITCH BRACKET 
2 062670812 2 't'I'\:J3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 
3 * 1 R;J. 1' '.:I 'I-? ! REVERSE SWITCH ASSY 
3-1 140643000 1 '?1'?1J;J."('.:I'I- MICRO SWITCH 

<DC~-~ /DCMOTOR> 
3-2 143549ooo 1 21 ~;...~- ~ 't'JII'f' ;J. !TERMINAL PIN (MALE) I 
4 146124001 2 ~;l;t-~2.38 SCREW, M2.38 
5 156998001 1 7'?.,.~.1:-~-~? ACTUATOR SHAFT 
6 062681012 1 't'I'\:J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X10 
7 048040342 1 t- J1'7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
8 146080009 1 :J- t:::f:,~ CORD BUSH 
9 159350009 1 7'?T~:I:-~-?~ ACTUATOR ASSY 
9-1 156479009 1 ,..:,-~;... PUSHBUTTON 
11 062670612 2 't'~:J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
12 062681412 1 't'I'\:J437-40X14 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X14 
13 102571003 1 7"-:J t-437 NUT,M4.37 . 
14 157999001 1 1~-~ t: ~~~* SPRING 
15 025350332 2 1: .,.,11 * 11 1' 3.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 

<DC~-~ /DCMOTOR> 
10 140647001 I 11:1- t:'f'~:I: I CORD HOLDER I 16 142268001 1 :J- t:'f'~:I:L CORD HOLDER (L) 

<EFKAMOTOR> 
10 140647001 2 CORD HOLDER 

118-852,853,854-508 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. ttiS:JIPIJ:if iiJQ\ I Presser foot lifting solenoid set I 
Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des stoffdruckerfuBes I 
Jeu de sollmoide du releveur du pied pressur I Con junto solenoide dellevantador 

-900 
1- - 1 

1-1-2 

I 1-1-6 H-5 

:::~~8 
1-6 ~ 
1-7 ~ 

118-852,853,854-943 
-35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . tliB~ .I J:.'f IIJill Presser foot lifting solenoid set I 
Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des stoffdruckerfuBes I 
Jeu de solenoide du releveur du pied pressur I Con junto so enoide dellevantador 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t :..-.~1 -1' NAME OF PARTS 

1-1·1 S02580002 1 ------------ SOLENOID BRACKET 
1-1-2 S02581002 1------------ SOLENOIDPLATE 
1-1-3 062761212 4 ------------ SCREW, PAN M5.95-28X12 
1-1-4 502582001 1 ------------ PRESSERBARLIFTERSOLENOIDASSY 
1-1-4-1 S02584000 1 ------------ CUSHION 
1-142 S02585000 1 ------------ OIL TUBE 
1-1-4-3 149776000 2 ------------ ADHESION TERMINAL 
1-1-5 153122000 2 ------------ RUBBER CUSHION 
1-1-6 158677001 1 ------------ NUT,M8 
1-1-7 S02586001 1 ------------ LINK JOINT 
1-1-8 S02588000 1 ------------ TERMINAL BLOCK 
1-1-9 062671012 2 ------------ SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X10 
1-1-10 S06537000 1 ------------ RESISTOR 
1-1-11 062670612 1 ------------ SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
1-1-12 S02590000 1 ------------ DIODE 
1-1-13 S02591000 1 ------------ LEAD WIRE 
1-1-15 S02745001 1 ------------ WASHER 
1-1-16 062680663 1 ------------ SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X6 
1-1-17 142268001 1 ------------ CORD HOLDER(L) 
1-1-18 062670616 1 ------------ SCREW, PAN M3.57X6 
1-1-19 S02592009 1 ------------ TERMINALBLOCKCOVER 
1-1-20 062670612 2 ------------ SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X6 
1-1-21 025060232 4 ------------ WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
1-1-26 S07182001 1 ------------ LABEL 
1-1-27 S29652001 1 ------------ SOLENOID SHAFT COVER 
1-2 S06618001 1 ------------ ADJUST RODASSY 
1-2-1 S06619001 1 ------------ PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJUST ROD 
1-2-2 154333001 1 ------------ PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJUST JOINT 
1-2-3 150556001 1 ------------ NUT, M6.35 
1-3 141583101 1 ------------ STUD SCREW M6.35 
1-4 150556001 1 ------------ NUT, M6.35 
1-5 031553202 4 ------------ WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32 
1-6 S31024001 1 ------------ PIN 
1-7 048060342 2 ------------ RETAINING RING, E6 

RM 

<DC~-~ I FOR D.C MOTOR> ------------------------
PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SOLENOID ASSY 
PRESSER BAR LIFTER CORD ASSY 
TERMINAL 4.5X14 

1-1 S06538102 1 ------------
1-1-14 S02593001 1 ------------
1-1-14-1 204569001 1 ------------
1-1-14-2 143549000 3------------
1-1-22 143522000 1 ------------
1-1-23 220077001 1 ------------
1-1-24 S05981000 1 ------------
1-1-24-1 143549000 2 ------------
1-1-24-2 146046000 1 ------------
1-1-25 S05982000 1 ------------
1-1-25-1 143549000 1------------
1-1-25-2 143548000 1 ------------
1-1-25-3 146194000 1 -----------­

TERMINAL PIN (MALE) 
NYLON CONNECTOR 1261P-1 
PLUG COVER(#14) 
B-CORD 100 ASSY 2 
TERMINAL PIN (MALE) 
NYLON CONNECTOR 
W-CORD 100 ASSY 
TERMINAL PIN (MALE) 
TERMINAL PIN (FEMALE) 
NYLON CONNECTOR 

<-900> 
1834651021 11------------ I PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SOLENOID SET 4 
<;f"-:1~ s ~It- ':1/ OPTION PARTS> -------------------

1 1838650021 11- - - - - - - - - - - - I PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SOLENOID SET (DZ) I 
1-8 S06617001 1 - - - - - - - --- - - PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK ASSY 

<Z 77J ~-~/FOR EFKAMOTOR> ----------------------
1-1 S04206202 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - I PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SOLENOID ASSY I 
1-1-14 S04207001 1 ------------ PRESSERBARLIFTERCORDASSY 
1-1-14-1 204569001 1 ------------ TERMINAL4.5X14 

1 
1-8 

<-900> 
183466102 I 11-----------­ I PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SOLENOID SET 5 
<;t-:f~~~~~t-•:J/OPTIONPARTS> -------------------
1838660021 11------------ ~PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SOLENOID SET (EZ) 
506617001 11- - - - - - - - - - - - PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK ASSY 

11-s-852,853,854-94. 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 . t-t•~IVJ§ I AccessoriesiZubehOr I Accessoiresl Accesorios 

23 

22 4-2 

13 6 12 

15 

@--3 

~,, 
32 33 35 r--6 

~ ~7 
v-3~ 14 c:l--8 ______________ l ______________ , 

I 14-1 14-2 14-2 14-1 \ 

~l 

.._ ____________________________ _, 

O#aa~~-~EI~~~t~~~t~. 
@ Tbe detail~ ofiDdudecl....-riea ant IIUbject to obaap. 
@ AaderuapD iD der Aaflt.eUIIII( cler MitpJierert.eD Zubeb6n liDd vorbehaltea. 
@ Lei cl6taDa del acceaoirea iDclua IODtiiV,jeta l del clwapmuata. 
® Loll cleta1Jn delloe.-riotiDclafdoa puedea variar. 

-37-

4-3 

--18 

16 

-{ 1- ,._ t) /THREAD TRIMMER 

118-852,853,854-91 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1. r.t• &LIJiJ I AccessoriesiZubehor I Accessoiresl Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/JI-f NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 122991001 1 7~?'1::/;f{IJ7?'C ACCESSORY BAG 

3 158205001 2 ;J{ t::;.. BOBBIN 

4-1 142443001 1 -* :l'Y '7 ~ 1.9X52 SCREW DRIVER 1.9X52 

4-2 118837001 1 '* :l 'Y '7 :/3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70 

4-3 101572101 1 -* :l'Y '7 :/5.5X190 SCREW DRIVER 5.5X190 

5 158463011 4 ~ ://1\I)SG1965 (#11) NEEDLE SG1965 (#11) 

6 109714000 * ?If NAIL 

7 158082009 4 t-?7::.- .. :r.t. HEAD CUSHION 

8 146004001 4 ~-(Jif/t;..?:,:~;.. OIL PAN CUSHION 

12 143882001 2 t-?71::/:l HEAD HINGE 

13 143910009 2 t-?71::/:l?Jt":f.t. RUBBER CUSHION 

14 158033109 1--:Jifl-111~-?'~ BELT COVER ASSY 

14-1 062680812 2 j-I'I(::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN M4.37-40X8 

14-2 028680242 2 '~ '*.., jj '* 2-4.37 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 

14-3 100666002 2 'Y Jlf'l: ?'-* :l5.5X20 SCREW, OVAL M5.5X20 

14-4 025750132 2 1:: 7.., jj '* :, 3 ? 5.56 WASHER, PLAINS 5.56 

15 * 1 ~., Jlf:9 /?' OIL TANK 

16 S06055009 1 Y"?'7S HEAD REST (S) 

17 158104001 1 ~:,;J{o; KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR 

18 112525000 1 :,.:to;:;;.. .. ~*';! I- MAGNET 

21 142002001 1 61J?';J{?Ait72 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2 

22 144615001 1 7-7Jif7'71J::J?X TABLE SHEET 

23 144222001 1 HEAD COVER 

24 S01826001 1 61J?';J{?Aif7'1/8 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1/8 

29 158263001 1 7., Jlf:9- FILTER 

<-*i'-l •J /THREAD TRIMMER> 
25 107779001 1 Alt7'6X7 SPANNER6X7 

26 100473001 1 Jl:lf-*v/~10X14 WRENCH 10X14 

27 142721001 1 61J?';J{?Ait73 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 

28 S06244001 1 ., "1:: .. .,.,~- STRINGINESS WIRE 

<DC MOTOR> 
30 234588002 1 HB SETTING PLATE (#5) 

32 107407003 1 SCREW, M4.37 

33 062670812 1 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X8 

34 234196001 1 (MD) THREAD GUIDE 

35 062670512 1 SCREW, PAN M3.57-40X5 

118-852,853,854-910 

-38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . {;f" ·~11-Q\ I Accessories I ZubehOr I Accessoires I Accesorios 

:J...-7"./7'-t-:/ 
STANDARD 

1--------20-1-5 

~)--------20-1-7 -5 

20-1-3---------~ 

r2r;:;:-.:;=; 
I 

20-H-I_J~::::---
20-1-10 0 l 

--------..... 
l 
I 

11110---20-H-1 r-20-1-4 

--------' 

20-1-91--~""'====~=5=~~~ 
20-1-8 t!II0>-------20-1-7-4 

20-1-7-2-----. 
20-1-7-3----"" 20-1-6 

:::{1------20-1-2-2 
20-1-2-1------......s.J' ~ 20-1-1 

@# • .iD>IffM&:~J!:"t.fo.: tJ&r~J t.1 t-t. 

1 ,.. =f-1) / 
THREAD TRIMMER 

@ Tbe detailaofiDcluded acceuoriu are subject to dwap. 

20-2-11 

@ Aadenmpa ia der Aar.teUuag der Mitplief'ertea Zabeb6re Iliad vorbebaltea. 
@ Lee dftai1a dee acce.oires iaclua 10atsv,ieta l cia cbaapmeata. 
@ Loa cletaUacla lolacc810riosiaclwcloa puedea variar. 

-39-

-----20-2-5 

"''P-----20-2-7 -5 

1------20-2-3 

----, 
-o-2o-2-•-1L 2o-2-4 _____ J 

1------20-2-1 

Cll)--- - --20-2-2-1 
t::Y:::ll------20 -2-2-2 
~----20-2-2-l 

118-852,853,854-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . f.t.M~JIIIfj I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;....)l-{ NAME OF PARTS RN 

20-1 * 502761109 1-{ .. ,7"~-{~~2 COTION STAND ASSY (2) 

20-1-1 150189109 1 7?1J"':II- BRACKET 

20-1-2 S02773001 1 7?1J"':11--*~i!':ll- COTION STAND BRACKET SCREW SET 

20-1-2-1 062060806 2 71'\::J&XB SCREW, PAN M6X8 

20-1-2-2 031452206 3 _. Jl.!f ~ 45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 

20-1-3 150172003 2 ::J=jJ..Jt-f-:1 COLUMN PIPE 

20-1-4 150106003 1 :J?J..~EI-f;....t-~~ COLUMN JOINT ASSY 

20-1-4-1 062501406 2 71'\:J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 

20-1-4-2 021500106 2 1~~7':11-5 NUT, 1 M5 

20-1-5 150174000 1 ::J?J..::\'""':17 COLUMN CAP 

20-1-6 S02778002 1 ~ 7-MJ;JI.~-2 SPOOL HOLDER 2 

20-1-7 S02780001 1 ~7-J"*~i!':l t-2 SPOOL SCREW SET 2 

20-1-7-1 150179002 2 ~7-JI.~-78 SPOOL SHAFT (B) 

20-1-7-2 028050246 2 J<-*1J'11-*2·5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

20-1-7-3 021500106 41~~7':/t-5 NUT, 1 M5 

20-1-7-4 OA1503006 1 +7"1'\'IJ'~ ~ 5X30A SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5X30A 

20-1-7-5 OA1501406 1 +7"1'\1f~ ~ 5X14A SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5X14A 

20-1-8 150180001 2 ??"1f7 SPOOL STAND BASE 

20-1-9 150182000 2 ~7-J&,-..·:J t- SPOOL MAT 

20-1-10 126863001 2 ~7-JI-'7':/~EI;.... SPOOL CUSHION 

20-1-11 S02786002 1 .Av':l t:/\;....11--7 u THREAD HANGER ASSY 2 

20-2 * S02763202 1-{ t-,7"~-f~UDR 
20-2-1 156112003 1 ::1 =j J..Jt17D 
20-2-2 S02777001 1 If-{ 1'0-* ~i!':/1- B ------
20-2-2-1 150206002 1 t:71f11-*16 -
20-2-2-2 150191002 1 &'11~7':1 t-518 
20-2-2-3 150174000 1 ::J?J..::\'""':17/ 
20-2-2-4 S01005000 2-{ t-~'T::fJ.. 
20-2-3 150172003 1 ::J?J..Jf-17 
20-2-4 150106003 1 ::J?J..~EI-f;....t-'7~ 
20-2-4-1 062501406 2 -j-I'\:J5X14 
20-2-4-2 021500106 2 1~~7"':1 t-5 
20-2-5 150174000 1 ::J?J...::\'""':17 
20-2-6 S02778002 1 ~ 1'-J"~;JI,~-2 
20-2-7 502780001 1 .A1'-J"*~i!':l t-2 
20-2-7-1 150179002 2 ~1'-JI.~~B 
20-2-7-2 028050246 2 /(* 1f11 -*2·5 
20-2-7-3 021500106 41~~-;-·:;t-5 

20-2-7-4 OA1503006 1 + -j-1'\'IJ' '7 ~ 5X30A --
20-2-7-5 OA1501406 1 +7"1'\'IJ'~ ~ 5X14A -
20-2-8 150180001 2 ., ?"'If? 

20-2-9 150182000 2 ~ 1'-Ji- .. ':1 t-
20-2-10 126863001 2 ~1'-J&,~·:J~EI;.... ----
20-2-11 S02786002 1 ~v·:J t:I\;....11-'7U -
20-2-12 S02747101 1 -( t-'111]-J(* 

118-852,853,854-910 
-40-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1±~1SIJ$~-Ilfi l DIFFRENT PARTS LIST/ZUBEHORLISTE I 
LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES I LIST A DE PIEZAS ACCESSORIAS 

~ 
A~/ -*i'-l •J ill I FOR THREAD TRIMMER 

~-J-:111 
FOR -400 -900 

STANDARD Dc.:r- 9 
s 

R -000 Dc.:r- ~ DC Motor EFKAMotor DC Motor 

\-37 
~ ,.)( * :/4.37(1llft) 106629002 106629002 106629002 106629002 ················· ·· ································· ······· (6) (4) 

~ (6) (4) SCREW, M4.37 (Q'TY) 

3-18 
"f- 1) 

158459009 506162109 506163009 506162109 ········ ·· ··· ···· ···················· ········ ·············· ~ 

PULLEY 

}-3 
:¥~?7/'.lv./1 f-:., ~ 
··························································· -------- 154727009 ~ 154734009 154727009 
QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY 

M-8 
1' t- ~ 1) './ V .I -( f-: ? ~ 

S06187109 S06188109 506187109 ··························································· ------- ~ 

THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 

P-1-1 .................... ......................................... S06245001 ~ ~ 

WIPER ASSY (8852,8853) 

P-1-2 
=. •:J I'(- ? ~ (8852,8853) 

506233001 ··························································· --
P-1-2 

= ':J J'(-? ~ (8854) 
506233001 ··························································· ~ ~ ~ 

NIPPER ASSY (8854) 

R-3 
RA 1' •:J 7-? ~ 

146121009 151185009 146121009 ··························································· - ~ 

REVERSE SWITCH ASSY 

Z1-6 
? :¥(11111) 109714000 109714000 109714000 ................................. ............................ 

(8) (4) (8) 
~ ~ 

NAIL(Q'TY) 

Z1-15 
* 1' )j, ~ :..-., 

154702001 154702001 ........................................................... ~ ~ 

OIL TANK 

Z2-20-1 
1' 1-~7~1'?~2 

S02761109 502761109 ........................................................... ---- ~ ~ 

COTTON STAND ASSY 2 

Z2-20-2 
1' t- ~ 7" ~ 1' ? ~ 2DR 
··························································· -- S02763202 
COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR 

........................................................... 

I ........................................................... 
I 

........................................................... 

··························································· 

··························································· 

··························································· 
118-852,853,854 

-41-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

I 

, 1 u•rn;ncnll UAUUI:/ Vt:IG) ... "IC:Ut:NUI:: LI::"HI::/ 

JAUGE DE DIFFERENCE/CALIBRES DIFFERENTES 

• • Model 

8852 

8853 
8854 

tt • 
SpeclllcaUons 

*t3.11JJJI 
Thread 
Trimmer 

*t3.1JJI 
Thread 
Trimmer 

D.C.~-~ 
D. C. Motor 

Z7:1.J~-~ 
EFKA Motor 

:;1..~';.;~-1-" 
Standard 

D.C.~-~ 
D. C. Motor 

Z7:1.J~-~ 
EFKA Moter 

IIPIJJI 
for 

Domestic 

MIIIJJI 
for 

Export 

IIPIJJI 
for 

Domestic 

•11111 
for 

Export 

... 

8-48 

1\11-( ~ 
Needle Plate 

158509·001 

506166-001 

158172·001 

I~ I 

-42-

D-6 

::tiJ'ZY~ (? ~) I 
I Plesser Foot (Assembly) 

158095·001 

15822D-001 

~·~ 
321 

15853D-001 

l~ lU 

(8853) 
158531·001 

,.~.> 

·~ 
35 

(8864) 
507190-001 {-> ·C§§ 

l5 

12 

17• 

E-60 

::t? 1)/~ 
Feed Dog 

506171-101 

50617D-101 

(8853) 
506172·001 

27 

1 .3~>'.3 

(8854) 
506173·001 

1 7 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-~ IIINDEXNERZEICHIS/ 
INDEX/INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

501005000 Z2 - 20-2-2-4 
501181000 J -34 
501182000 J -34-1 
501304001 G -2 

G -13 
501327001 G - 14 
501328001 G -15 
501696001 A -8 

A - 11 
N -5 
N -18 
N -25 

501826001 Z1 -24 
502580002 5 - 1-1-1 
502581002 5 -1-1-2 
502582001 5 -1-1-4 
502584000 5 -1-1-4-1 
502585000 5 - 1-1-4-2 
502586001 5 -1-1-7 
502588000 5 - 1-1-8 
502590000 5 -1-1-12 
502591000 5 -1-1-13 
502592009 5 - 1-1-19 
502593001 5 -1-1-14 
502682001 M -60 
502745001 M -61 

5 -1-1-15 
502747101 Z2 -20-2-12 
502761109 Z2 -20-1 
502763202 Z2 -20-2 
502773001 Z2 -20-1-2 
502777001 Z2 -20-2-2 
502778002 Z2 -20-1-6 

Z2 -20-2-6 
502780001 Z2 -20-1-7 

Z2 -20-2-7 
502786002 Z2 -20-1-11 

Z2 -20-2-11 
503328000 M -60-1 
503815001 M -49 
504206202 5 - 1-1 
504207001 5 - 1-1-14 
505014000 M -8-2 
505981000 5 - 1-1-24 
505982000 5 - 1-1-25 
506055009 Z1 -16 
506156009 A -6-2 
506157009 A -31 
506158000 A -31-1 
506162109 B -18 
506163009 B -18 
506164001 B -21 
506165001 B -53 
506167000 E -16-2 
506168009 E -30-2 
506169001 e -36-2 
506175001 G -1 
506176001 G -10 
506179001 E -56 
506180001 E -81-2 
506181101 H -1 
506182101 J -18-2 
506185001 M -1 
506186001 I~ -s 

1506187109 -8 

Page CODE 

40 506188109 M 
22 506190001 M 
22 506191001 M 
18 506192001 M 
18 506193001 M 
18 506194001 M 
18 506195101 M 
2 506196001 M 
2 506197001 M 
32 506198201 M 
32 506203101 M 
32 506208101 M 
38 506209001 M 
36 506210009 M 
36 506211109 M 
36 506212000 M 
36 506214000 A 
36 506215001 N 
36 506216001 N 
36 506217101 N 
36 506218001 N 
36 506219101 N 
36 506221001 N 
36 506222001 N 
30 506223001 N 
30 506224001 N 
36 506225001 N 
40 506226001 N 
40 506227001 N 
40 506228000 N 
40 506229001 N 
40 506230001 N 
40 506231001 N 
40 506232000 N 
40 506233001 p 

40 506234001 p 

40 506235001 p 

40 506236001 p 

30 506237001 p 

30 p 

36 506238001 p 
36 506239001 p 

30 506240001 p 

36 506244001 . Z1 
36 506245001 p 

38 506246001 p 

2 506247001 p 

2 506248001 p 

2 506249001 p 

4 506274009 A 
4 506537000 5 
4 506538102 5 
4 506617001 J 
16 5 
16 5 
16 506618001 5 
18 506619001 5 
18 506685001 N 
16 p 

16 507182001 5 
20 507993000 D 
24 508505001 M 
30 508506001 M 

~g 
509131001 M 

Ln121oooo IM 

REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

-8 30 511683000 M -64 30 
- 11 30 511684000 M -63-1 30 
-12 30 515916001 H -24 20 
-15 30 518781001 M -36-1 30 
-18 30 518782001 M -38 30 
-19 30 518871001 M -33 30 
-23 30 518873001 M -42 30 
-25 30 529652001 5 -1-1-27 36 
-26 30 530017001 H -37 20 
-29 30 530315001 K -7-2 26 
-34 30 530505001 K -10 26 
-43 30 531024001 5 -1-6 36 
-46 30 533685001 M -36-3 30 
-50 30 533686001 M -36-4 30 
-52 30 533687001 M -36-5 30 
-58 30 533689002 B -19 4 
-47 2 534285001 C1 -6 6 
-1 32 C3 -6 10 
-2 32 534714001 H -35 20 
-4 32 534846001 H -34 20 
-6 32 534847001 H -35 20 
-7 32 534855001 M -36 30 
- 11 32 534856001 M -36-2 30 
-8 32 535724001 M -41 30 
-12 32 OA1501406 Z2 -20-1-7-5 40 
- 13 32 Z2 -20-2-7-5 40 
-14 32 OA1503006 Z2 -20-1-7-4 40 
-16 32 Z2 • 20-2-7-4 40 
-17 32 002300502 N -9 32 
-19 32 013670712 A -5 2 
-20 32 B - 11 4 
-21 32 L -14 28 
-24 32 013679412 K -2 26 
-26 32 K -6 26 
- 1-2 32 013680512 E -14 14 
- 1-2-1 32 E -21 14 
- 1-2-3 32 E -29 14 
-1-2-5 32 J -4 22 
- 1-1-6 32 013710512 ·A -43 2 
- 1-2-6 32 013710712 E -25 14 
• 1-2-7 32 013711010 E -10 14 
·1-2-11 32 013711012 C1 -3 6 
-1-2-13 32 C2 -3 8 
-28 38 C3 -3 10 
- 1-1 32 013760612 M -4 30 
-1-1-1 32 014710522 B -42 4 
- 1-1-3 32 B -45 4 
- 1-1-5 32 014770622 M -2 30 
-1-1-7 32 C1 -21 6 
-31 2 C2 -21 8 
-1-1-10 36 C3 -21 10 
- 1-1 36 017762013 F • 1·2 18 
-43-2 24 021400202 M -20 30 
-1-8 36 021500106 Z2 -20-1-4-2 40 
-1-8 36 Z2 -20-1-7·3 40 
-1-2 36 Z2 • 20-2-4-2 40 
-1-2·1 36 Z2 • 20-2-7-3 40 
-22 32 021660306 M -67 30 
-1-1-8 32 021670102 M -57 30 
- 1-1-26 36 021670202 A -4 2 
-4 12 021710102 D -17 12 
-40 30 C2 -44 8 
-65 30 025030232 N -23 32 
-31 30 
-61 30 

p - 1-1-9 32 
I n.,~;:n.;:t)132 IM -21 10 

-43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

I 
I 

CODE 
11:;01:;fl7'17 

025060232 
025080232 
025100132 

025350332 
025680232 
025750132 
025770232 

028030242 

028050246 

028350242 
028680242 
028770242 
031452206 
031553202 
047300842 
048030342 

048040342 

048050342 

048060342 
048070342 
048080342 
060670812 
062060806 
062300602 
062301606 
062500602 
062500812 
062501406 

062630412 
062660512 
062670412 
062670512 

062670612 

062670616 
062670812 

062671012 

M 
M 
s 
D 
E 
E 
R 
M 
Z1 
A 
E 
E 
L 
M 
N 
Z2 
Z2 
M 
Z1 
A 
Z2 
s 
M 
M 
N 
p 
p 
D 
E 
E 
E 
G 
M 
M 
M 
R 
E 
E 
E 
s 
E 
E 
H 
Z2 
M 
N 
G 
G 
Z2 
Z2 
H 
p 
A 
J 
J 
J 
Z1 
R 
s 
s 
s 
R 
Z1 
J 

REF.NO. Page CODE 
-13 30 I Ub;.!b/1012 
-16 30 
- 1-1-21 36 062680663 
-32 12 
-9 14 062680812 
-34 14 062681012 
-15 34 
-7 30 
-14-4 38 
-22 2 062681212 
-13 14 062681412 
-20 14 062681612 
-6 28 062710612 
-10 30 062710712 
-10 32 
- lo-1-7-2 40 062711212 
-20-2-7-2 40 062711412 
-56 30 
-14-2 38 062761212 
-20 2 062771012 
- 2Q-1-2-2 40 062781412 
-1-5 36 081005670 
-8-1 30" 100105002 
-28 30 
-15 32 100105005 
- 1-1-2 32 100251001 
- 1-2-2 32 
-26 12 
-49 16 
-55 16 
-57 16 
-6 18 
-14 30 
-17 30 
-22 30 100257010 
-7 34 100328001 
-12 14 100463001 
-19 14 100473001 
-27 14 100511003 
-1-7 36 100645003 
-8 14 100666002 
-35 14 101572101 
-33 20 102538002 
- 2o-1-2-1 40 102571003 
-9 30 
-27 32 103950003 
-9 18 104449009 
-4 18 104450109 
-2Q-1-4-1 40 
- 2Q-2-4-1 40 
-27 20 
- 1-2-12 32 104619002 
-10 2 104821009 
-27 22 105176001 
-30 22 
-53 24 105248003 
-35 38 105299003 
-11 34 106629002 
• 1-1-11 36 107093002 
-1-1-20 36 107407003 
-1·1-18 36 
-2 34 
-33 38 
-17 22 

REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

[M ·37 30 
s - 1-1-9 36 

107779001 Zl -l5 38 
107794001 E -52 16 

M -62 30 108520009 A -24 2 
s -1-1-16 36 A -26 2 
Z1 -14-1 38 A -27 2 
A -16 2 108549001 E - 1-6 14 
E • 79 16 108960002 A - 13 2 
R -6 34 M -32 30 
C2 -5 8 N -3 32 
J -25 22 109151101 E - 1-1 14 
R -12 34 109714000 Z1 -6 38 
J ·13 22 109893002 E -28 14 
J -15 22 110076002 p - 1-1-4 32 
C2 -40 8 p - 1-2-4 32 
C2 -42 8 110087001 F -1-6 18 
A -33 2 111105001 p - 1-2-16 32 
E -17-2 16 111865009 J -2 22 
E • 31 16 112525000 Z1 -18 38 
s - 1·1-3 36 112751003 J -10 22 
M -66 30 M -35 30 
E -47 16 114966001 F -1-7 18 
A -46 2 114967001 F - 1-5 18 
p -1-2-8 32 115947001 G -16 18 
p • 1-2-14 32 118134001 J -55 24 
8 -37 4 118770001 C1 -19 6 
8 -4 4 C2 -19 8 
E -17-1 16 C3 -19 10 
E -41 14 118837001 Z1 -4-2 38 
E • 73 16 122991001 Z1 • 1 38 
H -8 20 123006001 8 -9-2-1 4 
H - 11 20 E -43 14 
H -13 20 H -9-1-1 20 
H -20 20 H -9-2-1 20 
H -30 20 126863001 Z2 -20·1-10 40 
E -32 14 Z2 -20-2-10 40 
E -4 14 129458102 E -1-5 14 
F -1-4 18 129500010 E -1-2 14 
Z1 ·26 38 140063001 A -48 2 
E -77 16 140418000 8 -52 4 
E -80 16 140503001 F - 1-8 18 
Z1 -14-3 38 140527001 K -10-1 26 
Zt -4-3 38 140643000 R -3-1 34 
K -4 26 140647001 J -52 24 
J -7 22 R -to 34 
R -13 34 R -to 34 
K -8 26 141542001 M -39 30 
A -25 2· 141544001 A -19 2 
A -30 2 M -45 30 
Ct ·22 6 141583101 s -1-3 36 
C2 -22 8 142002001 Zt ·21 38 
C3 -22 10 142268001 R -16 34 
F -1-3 18 s -t-1-17 36 
A -42 2 142443001 Zt -4-1 38 
8 -30 4 142721001 Zt -27 38 
8 -32 4 142746002 E -1-4 14 
M -55 30 143522000 s -t-1-22 36 
8 -9-1-1 4 143548000 M -63-2 30 
A -37 2 s -1-1-25-2 36 
M -6 30 143549000 G -3-3 18 
J -20 22 M -63-3 30 
M -30 30 R -3-2 34 
M -51 30 
Zt -32 38 

143549000 s -t-1-14-2 36 
s -1-1-24-1 36 

-44-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

14354YUUL IS - 1-1-25-1 36 
143602001 A -31-2 2 

A -31-2 2 
143882001 Z1 -12 38 
143910009 Z1 -13 38 
144222001 Z1 -23 38 
144615001 Z1 -22 38 
145495009 E -30-1 16 
145502001 E -5 14 
146004001 Z1 -8 38 
146039001 F - 1-1 18 
146046000 s -1-1-24-2 36 
146080009 M -47 30 

R -8 34 
146105009 G -8 18 
146121009 R -3 34 
146124001 R -4 34 
146194000 s -1-1-25-3 36 
146253000 D -30 12 
147504001 E -33 14 
149087001 E -75 16 
149088001 E -76 . 16 
149094001 G - 11 18 
149095001 G -12 18 
149124001 M -24 30 
149282001 E -78 16 
149611101 p -1-2-15 32 
149776000 s -1-1-4-3 36 
150106003 Z2 -20-1-4 40 

Z2 -20-2-4 40 
150172003 Z2 -20-1-3 40 

Z2 -20-2-3 40 
150174000 Z2 -20-1-5 40 

Z2 -20-2-2-3 40 
Z2 -20-2-5 40 

150179002 Z2 -20-1-7-1 40 
Z2 -20-2-7-1 40 

150180001 Z2 -20-1-8 40 
Z2 -20-2-8 40 

150182000 Z2 -20-1-9 40 
Z2 -20-2-9 40 

150189109 Z2 -20-1-1 40 
150191002 Z2 -20-2-2-2 40 
150206002 Z2 -20-2-2-1 40 
150553003 K -10-2 26 
150556001 5 -1-2-3 36 

s -1-4 36 
150594001 M -3 30 
151185009 R -3 34 
151418009 A -28 2 
151507109 E -1-3 14 
151508009 E -1-3 14 
151594001 B -36-1 4 
151607001 M -27 30 
151626001 M -53 30 
152738001 B -3 4 
153122000 s - 1-1-5 36 
153138001 G -7 18 
153245001 G -5 18 
153969000 M -48 30 
154333001 s - 1-2-2 36 
154514001 M -54 30 
154578000 lA -29 2 
154596000 D -31 12 

154702001 Z1 -15 38 
154727009 G -3 18 
154730001 G - 3-1 18 
154731000 G -3-2 18 
154734009 G -3 18 
155103001 M -44 30 
156112003 Z2 -20-2-1 40 
156352001 A -34 2 
156479009 R -9-1 34 
156997009 R -1 34 
156998001 R -5 34 
157999001 R -14 34 
158030200 A -32 2 
158032100 A -31-1 2 
158033109 Z1 -14 38 
158035100 H -19 20 
158036000 H -7 20 
158037001 H -6 20 
158038001 H -36 20 
158042001 E -63 16 
158043001 E -62 16 
158044000 E -23 14 
158045009 A -18 2 
158046109 A -14 2 
158047009 A -17 2 
158048000 B -7 4 
158049001 J -9 22 
158050000 J - 11 22 
158052001 B -20 4 
158053000 B -2 4 
158054001 B - 1 4 
158057100 A -7 2 
158058009 A -6-1 2 
158059000 C1 -14 6 

C3 -14 10 
158062001 E -24 14 
158063001 E -7 14 
158064001 E - 11 14 

E -18 14 
E -26 14 

158065001 E -36-1 16 
158066000 J -21 22 
158067001 E -15 14 
158068001 E -22 14 
158069000 E - 16-1 16 
158070000 C2 -14 8 
158071009 C2 -13 8 
158072000 A -36 2 
158073009 A -35 2 
158074009 E -1-3 14 
158075000 D -22 12 
158076100 H -28 20 
158077001 E -6 14 
158078009 C1 -13 6 
158080001 C1 ·4 6 

C3 -4 10 
158081000 J - 1 22 
158082009 Z1 -7 38 
158083001 8 -9 4 
158084001 B -9-2 4 
158085001 H -9 20 
158086001 H -9-2 20 
158094009 C3 -13 10 
158096101 J -39 22 

158097100 [J -39-1 22 
158098001 J -39-2 22 
158099000 J -39-3 22 
158100001 J -48 24 
158102001 J -51 24 
158103001 J -51-1 24 
158104001 Z1 -17 38 
158105001 K -5 26 
158106001 K -5-1-1 26 
158107001 K -7-1-1 26 
158108001 L -10 28 
158109001 L -10-1-1 28 
158110001 L -10-2 28 

L -10-7 28 
158111001 L - 10-4-1 28 
158112001 B -6 4 
158113001 L -10-8-1 28 
158114001 K -7 26 
158115001 B -17 4 
158117001 H -17 20 

H -18 20 
158119001 H -4 20 
158120001 J -12 22 
158121001 J -12-2-1 22 
158122001 J -16 22 
158124001 C2 -25-3 8 
158125001 J -26-1 22 
158126001 L -4 28 
158127001 L -2 28 
158128001 L -7 28 
158129001 L -8 28 
158130001 L -9 28 
158131001 L - 10-5 28 
158132001 L -10-6 28 
158133001 L -10-3 28 
158134001 L - 11 28 
158135001 L - 10-1 28 
158136001 L -10-4 28 
158137001 L -10-8 28 
158138001 L -16 28 
158139001 L -15 28 
158140001 L -13 28 
158141001 A -31-3 2 

A -31-3 2 
158142001 L -17 28 
158143001 H -10 20 
158144001 H -12 20 
158145001 H -14 20 
158147001 H -21 20 
158149001 H -32 20 
158150001 H -1 20 
158151001 B -35 4 
158152001 8 -34 4 
158153001 B -12 4 
158154001 H -2 20 
158155001 B -14 4 
158156001 B -13 4 
158157001 B -10 4 
158158001 B -5 4 
158159001 B -36-2 4 
158160001 B -50 4 
158161001 B -51 4 
158162001 B -38 4 
158163001 B -33-3 4 
158164001 B -27 4 

-45-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

158165001 8 -~3-4 4 
158168001 B -23 4 

B -47 4 
158169001 B -46 4 
158170001 B -49-1 4 
158171001 B -49 4 
158173001 B -21 4 
158174001 B -22 4 
158175001 B -31 4 
158176001 8 -28 4 
158177001 8 -29 4 
15817800.1 8 -40 4 
158179001 8 -43 4 
158180001 B -33 4 
158181001 K -5-1 26 
158182001 K -5-2 26 
158183001 K -5-5 26 
158184001 K -5-3 26 
158185001 K -5-4 26 
158186001 K -5-6-2 26 
158187001 K -5-6-1 26 
158188001 K -7-5 26 
158189001 K -7-6 26 
158190101 K -7-9 26 
158191001 K -7-3 26 
158193001 K -7-1 26 
158194001 K -7-7 26 
158195001 K -7-4 26 
158196001 K -7-8 26 
158197001 A -12 2 
158198000 K - 1 26 
158199001 K -3 26 
158200001 A -2 2 
158201001 A -3 2 
158202001 A -21 2 
158203001 A -23 2 
158205001 H -31 20 

Z1 -3 38 
158208001 D -7 12 
158209001 D -8 12 
158210001 D -9 12 
158211001 D -10 12 
158212001 D -12 12 
158213001 D -13 12 
158214001 D - 11 12 
158216001 D -3-1 12 

E -39-5 14 
C2 -25-4--1 8 

158217001 D - 1 12 
158218001 D -5 12 
158219001 D -2 12 
158221001 D -28 12 
158222001 D -27 12 
158223001 D -28-1 12 
158224001 D -24 12 
158225001 D -29 12 
158226001 D -25 12 
158227001 D -20 12 
158228001 K -9 26 

1. 11 E -50 10 
158234001 E -53 16 
158235001 E -51 16 
158236001 E -70 16 
158237000 E -74 16 
158238001 E -71 16 
158239001 E -58 16 
158240001 E -48 16 

E -54 16 
158241001 E -45 14 
158242001 E -46 14 
158244001 E -39-2 14 

C1 -1-2 6 
C2 -1-2 8 
C3 -1-2 10 

158245001 E -39-4 14 
158246001 E -39-6 14 
158248001 E -37-1 14 
158249001 E -37-2 14 
158250001 E -40 14 
158251001 E -42 14 
158252001 E -38 14 
158253001 E -56-2 16 
158254001 E -81-1 16 
158255001 E -56-1 16 
158256001 E -64 16 
158257001 E -64-1 16 
158258001 E -56-4 16 
158259001 E -56-6 16 
158260001 E -56-7 16 
158261001 E -56-5 16 
158263001 Z1 -29 38 
158265001 H -5 20 
158266001 J -12-7 22 
158267001 J -12-6 22 
158268001 J -12-5 22 
158269001 J -12-4 22 
158270001 J -12-3 22 
158271001 J -12-1 22 
158272001 J -18-1 24 
158273001 J -19 22 
158274001 J -32-1 22 
158275001 J -6 22 
158276001 J -8 22 
158277001 E -37 14 
158278001 H -26 20 
158279001 H -25 20 
158280001 H -29 20 
158281001 J -3 22 
158282001 J -5 22 
158283001 8 -33-1 4 
158284001 J -26 22 
158285001 J -54 24 
158286001 J -32 22 
158288001 J -35 22 
158289001 J -34-2 22 
158290001 J -32-2 22 
158291001 J -26-2 22 
158292001 J -26-3 22 

1!JIS.t~/UU1 J -23 22 
158298001 J -24 22 
158299001 J -22 22 
158301001 C2 -6 8 
158302001 E -72 16 

C1 -10 6 
C1 -15-8-3 6 
C1 -18 6 
C2 -10 8 
C2 -15-6-2 8 
C2 -18 8 
C3 -10 10 
C3 -15-13-2 10 
C3 -18 10 

158303001 C2 -7 8 
158304001 C1 -11 6 

C2 -11 8 
C3 -11 10 

158305001 C1 -12 6 
C2 -12 8 
C3 -12 10 

158306001 C2 -4 8 
158307001 C2 -41 8 
158308001 C2 -43 8 
158309001 C2 -1-6 8 
158310001 C1 -2 6 

C2 -2 8 
C3 -2 10 

158311001 C2 -15-6 8 
C3 -15-13 10 

158313001 C2 -15-6-1 8 
C3 -15-13-1 10 

158314001 C1 -15-1 6 
C2 -15-1 8 

158315001 C2 - 15-4 8 
C3 -15-11 10 

158316001 C2 -15-3 8 
158321001 C1 -17 6 

C2 -17 8 
C3 -17 10 

158322001 C1 -20 6 
C2 -20 8 
C3 -20 10 

158323001 C2 -33 8 
158324001 C2 -34 8 
158325001 C2 -39 8 
158326001 C2 -37 8 
158327001 C2 -38 8 
158328001 C2 • 25-1 8 
158329001 C2 -1-7 8 

C2 -25-2 8 
158331001 C2 -25-3-1 8 
158332001 C2 -25-4 8 
158333001 C2 -25 8 
158334001 C2 -1-10 8 
158335001 C2 -32 8 
158336001 A -45 2 
158337001 E -39-1 14 

C1 -1-3 6 
158229001 D -19 12 
158230001 D -18 12 
158231001 D -16 12 
158232001 D -15 12 

158293001 J -29 22 
158294001 J -14 22 
158295001 C1 ·6-3 6 

C3 -6-3 10 

C2 -1-3 8 
C3 -1-3 10 

158338001 C2 -1-5 8 
158339001 C2 -1-1 8 

-46-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE 

1 )1 18 -16 4 
158341001 8 -15 4 

t;)OII:1 t W1 

158492001 
158342001 A -9 2 
158343001 H -22 20 
158344001 H -5-1 20 
158345001 E -56-5-1 16 
158346001 E -56-4-1 16 

158493001 
158494001 

158347001 E -56-4-3 16 158495001 
158348001 E -56-4-2 16 

C1 - 1-4 6 
C2 -1-4 8 158496001 
C3 - 1-4 10 158497001 

158349000 E -65 16 
158350001 C2 -35 8 
158351001 L -3 28 
158352001 L -5 28 

158498001 
158500001 

158354101 J -38 22 158502001 
158358001 J -42 22 158505001 
158359001 J -43-1 24 158506001 
158360001 J -43-1-1 24 158512001 
158361001 J -43-1-2 24 

J -49-2 24 158514001 
158362001 J -43-1-3 24 
158363001 J -43-1-4 24 158515001 

J - 49-3 24 
158364001 J -43-1-5 24 158516001 
158365001 J -44 22 158517001 
158366001 J -45 24 158518001 
158367001 J -46 24 158519001 
158368001 J -47 22 158520001 
158370001 J -49 24 158521001 
158371001 J -49-1 24 158522001 
158372001 B -24 4 158523001 
158374001 J -39-4 22 158524001 
158375001 K -5-6 26 158534001 
158384001 C1 -24 6 158535001 

C2 -24 8 158536001 
C3 -24 10 158540000 

158451001 J -31 22 158541001 
158452001 J -31-1 22 158542001 
158453001 J -31-2 22 158543001 
158454001 J - 31·3 22 158544000 
158458001 B ·9-1 4 158545001 
158459009 B -18 4 158546001 
158460001 B -24-1 4 158547001 
158463011 B -39 4 158548001 

Z1 -5 38 158549001 
158464001 B -41 4 158550001 

B -44 4 158551001 
158467001 B -49-2 4 158552001 
158468001 H -3 20 158553001 
158470001 H -9-1 20 158554001 
158471001 H -34 20 158555001 
158474001 0 -14 12 158556001 
158475001 0 -21 12 158558001 
158477001 E -39 14 158560001 
158478001 E -39-3 14 158562001 
158480001 H -16 20 158563001 
158483001 E -56-3 16 158677001 
158484001 H -15-1 20 158786009 

H -16-1 20 159350009 
158486001 H -15 20 159801001 
.158488001 E -61 16 181427001 

REF.NO. Page 
ro . 1 8 
C1 -15-2 6 
C2 -1-8 8 
C2 - 15-2 8 
C2 -25-5 8 
C2 -1-9 8 
C2 - 1-11 8 
C2 -1-12 8 
C2 -15-5 8 
0 -15-12 10 
C2 -9 8 
C1 -6-2 6 
C2 -8 8 
0 -6-2 10 
C2 -15 8 
L - 1 28 
B -33-2 4 
J -12-2 22 
0 -3 12 
C1 -6-1 6 
0 -6-1 10 
C1 -1 6 
0 -1 10 
C1 - 1-1 6 
0 -1-1 10 
C1 -15 6 
C1 -15-3 6 
C1 -15-4 6 
C1 -15-5 6 
C1 - 15-6 6 
C1 -15-7 6 
C1 ·15-8 6 
C1 -15-8-1 6 
C1 -15-8-2 6 
H -34-1 20 
H -34-2 20 
H -34-3 20 
C3 -16 10 
0 -15 10 
0 ·15-4 10 
0 ·15-2 10 
0 . -15-3 10 
0 ·15-10 10 
0 -15-9 10 
0 -15-5 10 
0 -15-8 10 
0 ·15-7 10 
0 ·15-6 10 
0 ·15-1 10 
0 -15-16 10 
0 -15-15 10 
0 -15-14 10 
0 ·15-14-1 10 
0 ': 15-14-2 10 
0 -15-17-1 10 
B -8-1 4 
B -8 4 
C3 -15-17 10 
s -1-1·6 36 
E -1 14 
R ·9 34 
p -1-2·9 32 
F ·1 18 

-47-

CODE 
tR 11 IP ·-~-
183465102 s 
183466102 s 
183770009 E 
183787009 E 
183865002 s 
183866002 s 
204569001 M 

s 
s 

220077001 s 
234196001 Z1 
234588002 Z1 
340400001 M 

REF.NO. 
-1-2-10 
• 1 
- 1 
• 1 
. 1 
- 1 
. 1 
-60-2 
-1-1-14-1 
-1-1-14-1 
-1-1-23 
-34 
- 30 
-59 

Page 
32 
36 
36 
14 
14 
36 
36 
30 
36 
36 
36 
38 
38 
30 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•• •• 

1~-'Y-:J,~.IJ 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKA TALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

7.,"1'-:I:.flit3U 
BROTHER IND~TRIES, LTD. 

T'467 ~i!i·ffi··l&ii!J. 1 Tl3 1 •1 41 TEU052)824-2392fe 

118-852•853•854 
195852-401 
1994, OS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




